P.1

b Vul es	ding van aswe by die Kusile-k Ingevoeg by die kennisg September 2	OIB Kantoor vir Openbare Deelname Anelle Lötter/Florence Rambuda Zitholele Consulting (Pty) Ltd Posbus 6002, Halfway House, 1685 Tel: (011) 207 2076/2075 Faks: 086-676-9950 Epos: alotter@zitholele.co.za of florencer@zitholele.co.za				
TITEL	Mnc	VOORNAAM	Hennie	, , <b>.</b>		
VOORLETTERS	H.P.G	VAN	Terblan	chcí		
ORGANISASIE	H.P.G. Terblanche	BEPS.	blt@lar	tic co.	za	
POSADRES	Bus 427 (	Groblerg	dal			
TEL NO	0824692234	POSKODE	0470			
DATUM	22.10.2011	FAKS NO			ŀ	
CK Onteang graag	my kennisgewings per				l Cale	
Ek wil graag doku. Ingevolge die regu (OIB-prosesregula goedkeuring of we	mente vir kommentaar soos volg Ilasies afgekondig in Goewermen Isies) meld ek hieronder enige reg Iiering van die aansoek het:	ontvang Itskennisgewings R gstreekse sake-, fin	. 543 - 546 in Staats ansiële, persoonlike	koerant No. 33306 va of ander belang wat o	Papiereksen Papiereksen Per e-p Op CI on 18 Junie 20 ek by die	on mplare os D 110

DANKIE VIR U BYDRAË

DEA Ref No 12/12/20/2412) (NEAS Reference: DEA/EIA/0000514/2011)

Reply sheet to receive the Draft Scoping Report and to attend a public meeting on 15 February 2012 **EIA Public Participation Office** 

Anelle Lötter/Andre Joubert /Florence Rambuda Zitholele Consulting (Pty) Ltd P O Box 6002, Halfway House, 1685 Tel: (011) 207 2076/2075/2077 Fax: 086-676-9950 Email: alotter@zitholele.co.za or Andrej@zitholele.co.za florencer@zitholele.co.za

Please complete by 7 February 2012 and return to the EIA Public Participation Office (as above)

TITLE	MR	FIRST NAME	MARTIN
INITIALS	MJM	SURNAME	LE MAIMRE
ORGANISATION	Private	EMAIL	martin@Kuipersgroup. 00.39
POSTAL	Poslous 1089	Bron Khavs	soruit
AUURESS		POSTAL CODE	1020
TEL NO	0828078104	FAX NO	

#### REGISTRATION TO RECEIVE THE DRAFT SCOPING REPORT AND/OR TO ATTEND THE PUBLIC MEETING

DRAFT SCOPING REPORT I would like to receive a copy of the Draft Scoping Report (please circle the appropriate block)		
Per email	YES	NO
CD by mail	YES	NO
PUBLIC MEETING I would like to attend the public meeting (please circle the appropriate block)		
I will attend the Public Meeting (14:00 to 17:00) on Wednesday, 15 February 2012 at El Toro Conference venue	YES	NO
I will attend the Public Meeting (18:00 to 20:00) on Wednesday, 15 February 2012 at El Toro Conference venue	YES	NO

**COMMENTS** (please use separate sheets if you wish)

Any comments you may have at this stage

Not in favour of proposed project.

Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends to register as I&APs for this project:



DEA Ref No 12/12/20/2412) (NEAS Reference: DEA/EIA/0000514/2011)

fo attend a public meeting on 15 February 2012 Reply sheet to receive the Draft Scoping Report and

Please complete by 7 February 2012 and return to the EIA Public Participation Office (as above)

8589 0+5 110	ои хая	00Eq 045 110	DI TEL NO
near ,	POSTAL CODE		SSERGOA
Bryanston dear	98869	bo pox	POSTAL
(fig) Tak		(hay) with 3.0 (E) horman portal (D)	NOITAZINAĐAO
ZNYKY	SURNAME	T. M.	8JAITINI
John	<b>JMAN T8</b> ЯIA	-14/	∃JTIT

#### 家们推翻、出现知识 REGISTRATION TO RECEIVE THE DRAFT SCOPING REPORT AND/OR TO ATTEND THE PUBLIC MEETING

CD by mail	¥/		ON
Per emeil	$\overline{\mathcal{N}}$	Ē	O
I would like to receive a copy of the Draft Scoping Report (please circle the appropriate block)			

COMMENTS (please use separate sheets if you wish)		
ا will attend the Public Meeting (18:00 to 20:00) on Wednesday, 15 February 2012 at El Toro Conference venue	AES	ON
I will attend the Public Meeting (14:00 to 17:00) on Wednesday, 15 February 2012 at El Toro Conference venue	LES .	ON
PUBLIC MEETING PUBLIC MEETING		
CD by mail	(83)	ON
Per email	(35)	ON

Any comments you may have at this stage:

Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends to register as I&APs for this project:

10-JAN-2012 15:48

ss.oo.elelodtis@reonerolf

es.oo.elelodtis@lenbnA

າວ ss.co.eieionກາຊພາອກອາຣ :liem3

FAIRACRES +2711 5406338

P.01

	Account: Branch:	Kommenta	From: G	Subject: Onderwerps	Attention: Aandag:	Aan:	Fax No.: (	F	Forum Bu	CTP MI	33/01/20;
	≅,A Streeknuus 253145 / 250665		RAEME C	17775	۹ ۲¢	0 14 1 2	9 9 80	XX MESS/	ilding, Kruger Str	DDELBURG	12 09:55
	NKING DETAILS Bank: Acc. No.:		AMPBELL (graet	ndance 1	110 / n~	)~)e	0566 92	AGE / FAKSBOO	eet, Bronkhorstspruit 1020	V publishers & printers	0139323033
	FNB Bank Pretoria 62104988920		ne@streeknuus.co	(usile P	dre / 1	-	Da	DDSKAP	P.O. Box 2333, Bronkh		STRE
ß	Withenk Gäzette		za)	ublic Pa	- Jorens		tum: 3 J og K	Pages: Bladsye:	horstspruit 1020 Tel		EKNUUS
97998	DALLER			1-1-CI Port-101	P		, 2012		l. 013 932 3031 Fax		
99950	Get#			n m pet				cluding this page) e bladsy ingesluit)	013 932 3033	₩ <b>₽</b> _	PAGE 01/02

#### STREEKNUUS

YES

YES

YES

NO

NO

NO

Enviro Waste Ma proposed DEA Ref No 12	onmental Impact Ass anagement License I extension of ash di at Kusile Power St 2/12/20/2412) (NEAS Reference:	Sessment an Application f isposal facil tation	d for a ities	<b>EIA Pub</b> l Anelle Lötter/ Zith P O Box Tel: ((	lic Partici Andre Jouber olele Consulti 6002, Halfwa 011) 2075 676	Dation O t /Florence ng (Pty) Llu ay House, 1 5/2075/207	Pffice Rambuda 1 685 77	
Reply shee to atten	ply sheet to receive the Draft Scoping Report a to attend a public meeting on 15 February 2012			and         Email: alotter@zitholele.co.z           2         florencer@zitholele.co.z			za or 1 Za	
Ple	ase complete by 7 February 2	012 and return to	the EIA P	Public Participa	ntion Office (	as above)		
TITLE	MR	FIRST NAME	G	- rol e	me			
	GĴ	SURNAME	C	am	pbe	[]	· ·	
ORGANISATION		EMAIL	gra	eme	2stre.	hnu	C0	
POSTAL ADDRESS	Box Z	333 POSTAL CODE	<u>ћ</u>	<u>onhho</u> 1020	rstspr	<u>ui}</u>		
	013 932 3031	FAX NO	013	5932	303	3		
REGISTR DRAFT SCOP would like to rece	ATION TO RECEIVE THE DRA ING REPORT We a copy of the Draft Scoping Repo	AFT SCOPING REF	ORT AN	D/OR TO ATTE	ND THE PUI	SLIC MEE	TING	
Per email			i			YES	NO	

CD by mail:

PUBLIC MEETING

I would like to attend the public meeting (please circle the appropriate block)

I will attend the Public Meeting (14:00 to 17:00) on Wednesday, 15 February 2012 at El Toro Conference venue I will attend the Public Meeting (18:00 to 20:00) on Wednesday, 15 February 2012 at El Toro Conference venue

COMMENTS (please use separate sheets if you wish)

Any comments you may have at this stage:

:

.....

λ.

Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends to register as I&APs for this project:

REGISTRATION AN	D COMMENT	SHEET
-----------------	-----------	-------

> Inserted in the Background Information Document September 2011

**EIA Public Participation Office** 

Anelle Lötter/Florence Rambuda Zitholele Consulting (Pty) Ltd P O Box 6002, Halfway House, 1685 Tel: (011) 207 2076/2075 Fax: 086-676-9950 Email: alotter@zitholele.co.za or florencer@zitholele.co.za

Please complete and return to the EIA Public Participation Office (as above) before 31 October 2011

INITIALS <u>JL</u> SURNAME <u>Mile</u> ORGANISATION <u>Pecualence</u> /FARM NAME <u>Freneval Fracting</u> EMAIL <u>JL Mile</u> POSTAL ADDRESS <u>P. D. BOX 618 <u>Ogles</u> 2230 TEL NO <u>D8351460444</u> POSTAL CODE <u>P. D. BUX 118 Ogles</u> 3230</u>					
ORGANISATION     Pecuglender     cc     EMAIL     The Misil@hiebmail.co.za       /FARM NAME     Filemeyal Trading     EMAIL     The Misil@hiebmail.co.za       POSTAL     ADDRESS     P. D. Box 618     Ogles 2230       TEL NO     D8351460444     POSTAL CODE     P. D. Bux 118					
POSTAL     P.D. BOX 618     Ocilety 2230       TEL NO     D835146044     POSTAL CODE					
TEL NO DESTINGONAN POSTAL CODE P. O. BUX US OCHES 2230					
Conce 30 30					
DATE 12/10/2011 FAX NO					
Please formally register me as an interested and affected party (I&AP) so that I may receive further YES NO					
I would like my notifications by					
Telephone					
I would like to receive documents for comment as follows By email					
In terms of Government Notice R.543 - 546 of June 2010 (EIA process regulations)   disclose below any direct business financial					
NESS.					

COMMENTS (please use separate sheets if you wish)

Any comments you may have at this stage:

INC	weuld like to be working hand in hand with
Hhe	rganibation of Kusile Pawer Station.
•••••••••••••••••	
••••••••••••••••••	
	Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project:
No.	

### **Florence Rambuda**

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Careen Swart [<u>CareenS@social.mpu.gov.za</u>] 23 December 2011 10:25 AM Florence Rambuda Molefe Mogale RE: Kusile Ash: Email for DSR

Dear Florence,

Thanks for the notification Mr Mogale from Nkangala district will attend Please keep me also up dated in future

Have a nice day!!

Careen Swart

Deputy Director: Environmental Health

Cell: 082 820 7950 Office: 013 766 3448 Fax: 086 549 2969

From: Florence Rambuda [mailto:florencer@zitholele.co.za]

Sent: 21 December 2011 03:24 PM To: 'Faith Skosana'; 'Lucas Skosana'; 'John Smallie'; 'Gert Smit'; 'Jannene Smith'; 'Jethro Solomon'; 'Thami & Luyanda Sondiyazi'; 'Jan Stander'; 'Leon Stapelberg'; 'Tania Stapelberg'; 'Teresa Steele'; 'Des Sterley'; 'Ockert Stevens'; 'Andries Steyn'; 'Bronwyn Stolp'; 'John Strick'; 'George Strydom'; Careen Swart; 'Tristen Taylor'; 'Elise Tempelhoff'; 'Hennie Terblanche'; 'The Editor'; 'Timothy Tlou'; 'Christie Truter'; 'Robert van Bulderen'; 'Mauritz van den Heever' Cc: André Joubert; Anelle Lötter Subject: Kusile Ash: Email for DSR

Dear stakeholders

An Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) and Waste Management License Application (WMLA) is being undertaken for the proposed extension of the ash disposal facility and associated infrastructure at Kusile Power Station between Bronkhorstspruit and Emalahleni in Mpumalanga. Please find attached a letter that will provide you with more information about:

- The Draft Scoping Report for the Environmental Impact Assessment that will be available for your review from 18 January to 27 February 2012.
- The two public meetings which will be held on 15 February 2012.

Please be so kind as to complete the attached reply sheet and send it back to our offices.

Copies of the attached documents were sent to your postal address.

Kind regards

Anelle Lotter Zitholele Consulting Tel: (011) 207 – 2076 Fax: 086-676-9950 Email: <u>alotter@zitholele.co.za</u>

### **Florence Rambuda**

Subject:

FW: Kusile Ash

From: Sibanyoni, Nandi (BECSA KPS) <u>[mailto:Nandi.Sibanyoni@bhpbilliton.com]</u> Sent: 22 December 2011 10:19 AM To: Anelle Lötter Subject: Public meeting attendance

Hi,

I hereby confirm my attendance for the public meeting to be held on the 15<sup>th</sup> of February 2012 at El toro for Kusile Ash dump.

Regards



Nandi Sibanyoni Environmental Specialist, Klipspruit Colliery, Energy Coal South Africa

**BHP Billiton** Portion 12, Farm Klipfontein 3, Ogies, 2226, South Africa T: +27 13 643 4035 M: +27 71 671 1259 F: +27 13 653 1691 E: <u>nandi.sibanyoni@bhpbilliton.com</u> W: <u>www.bhpbilliton.com</u>

Please consider the environment before printing this email

This message and any attached files may contain information that is confidential and/or subject of legal privilege intended only for use by the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this message in error and that any dissemination, copying or use of this message or attachment is strictly forbidden, as is the disclosure of the information therein. If you have received this message in error please notify the sender immediately and delete the message.

DEA Ref No 12/12/20/2412) (NEAS Reference: DEA/EIA/0000514/2011

### COMMENT SHEET ON THE DRAFT SCOPING REPORT

Available for public review from 18 January to 27 February 2012

ElA Public Participation Office Anelle Lötter/Andre Joubert /Florence Rambuda Zitholele Consulting (Pty) Ltd P O Box 6002, Halfway House, 1685 Tel: (011) 207 2076/2075/2077 Fax: 086-676-9950 Email: alotter@zitholele.co.za or Andrej@zitholele.co.za or florencer@zitholele.co.za

Please complete by 27 February 2012, and return to the Public Participation Office (as above)

TATLE	Louis	FIRST NAME	Monbige	bongo	Cil	ong	(F	ancy]
INITIALS		SURNAME	Maent	hwan	÷			
ORGANISATION (Please do not use any acronyms)	Macbon	gs trading	ener pris	e				
ADDRESS	1058 phola location Postal CODE 223						2233	
TEL NO	NA		FAX NO					
CELL	0785446	133/0744684750	EMAIL	Maesso	ngile796	Zgna	11 - ci	o m
SIGNATURE	samae.		Farm name an number if yc	d portion ou are a				
DATE	3/0//2	iole	directly affected landowner					

#### COMMENTS (Please use separate sheets if necessary)

2.

3.

4.

1. Have your questions, concerns, issues and suggestions been captured? If not, please indicate below.

<i></i>	The	dreft tog		SUPPORT	Ve in	<u>م</u>
very much	<u>~ 900</u>	d way	OF LO	wering	the	have
OF OUN	enviro	cause I	am also	o concer	N abo	4t 11
یں کو سو If the issues already of	రాలు covered, do y	<ul> <li>&lt; ↓ ←</li> <li>ou wish to add ad</li> </ul>	ditional aspects	s that have not v	et been mer	tioned?
<u>I unll</u>	be o	tad (F	Yo.	we co	an h	elP
OUV Nease	st m	unicipaliti	es with	e the	ex	pensu
	And a second sec		eur	can be		
Please tell us, did you	find the Draf	t Scoping Report	useful? Please	indicate below.	Hon E	-9. -9.
Please tell us, did you YES, USEFUL NEED IMPROVEMENT	find the Draf	t Scoping Report ease tell us why: es becaus	e it least	protect	Our Our	en ur en ur
VES, USEFUL NEED IMPROVEMENT NO, NOT USEFUL	find the Draf	t Scoping Report ease tell us why: es becaus ran at NIII be	e is least better	protect	Our Our	en ur en ur
NEED IMPROVEMENT	find the Draf	t Scoping Report ease tell us why: es becaus ran at NIII be people	e it least better	protect OUL he	Our Our ealth	

Compilation of a National Renewable Energy Guideline	Participation Office Anelle Lötter / Andre Joubert
WORSKHOP	Zitholele Consulting (Pty) Ltd, P O Box 6002, Halfway House, 1685 Tel: 011 207 2076/2077, Fax: 086-676-9950 Email: alotter@zitholele.co.za or andrej@zitholele.co.za
Reply sheet to register for the work shop on $10$ February 2012	

Please complete by 10 February 2012 and return to the EIA Public Participation Office (as above)

TITLE	Ms	FIRST NAME	Susara
INITIALS	55	SURNAME	Burger
ORGANISATION	Nat Dept of Environmentalifairs	EMAIL	Sburger@environment.gov.za
POSTAL	Private Bag X4	47	
ADDRESS	Preboria	POSTAL CODE	6001
TEL NO	012 3951816	FAX NO	(017) 310,3688
	0828017660		

# REGISTRATION TO ATTEND WORKSHOP TO DISCUSS THE APPROACH AND FRAMEWORK TO THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE GUIDELINES

WORKSHOP
(Please circle the appropriate block)           YES         NO
COMMENTS (please use separate sheets if you wish)
Any comments you may have at this stage:
THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTRIBUTION

DEA Ref No 12/12/20/2412) (NEAS Reference: DEA/EIA/0000514/2011)

Reply sheet to receive the Draft Scoping Report and to attend a public meeting on 15 February 2012 **EIA Public Participation Office** 

Anelle Lötter/Andre Joubert /Florence Rambuda Zitholele Consulting (Pty) Ltd P O Box 6002, Halfway House, 1685 Tel: (011) 207 2076/2075/2077 Fax: 086-676-9950 Email: <u>alotter@zitholele.co.za</u> or <u>Andrej@zitholele.co.za</u> <u>florencer@zitholele.co.za</u>

Please complete by 7 February 2012 and return to the EIA Public Participation Office (as above)

TITLE	Ms	FIRST NAME	Bronwyn		
INITIALS	ВА	SURNAME	Stolp		
ORGANISATION	Eskom	EMAIL	bronwyn.stolp@eskom.co.za		
POSTAL	P O Box 2457				
ADDRESS	Lonehill	POSTAL CODE	2062		
TEL NO	011 800 5501	FAX NO	086 662 7951		

#### REGISTRATION TO RECEIVE THE DRAFT SCOPING REPORT AND/OR TO ATTEND THE PUBLIC MEETING

YES	NO
YES	NO
YES	NO
YES	NO
	YES YES YES

**COMMENTS** (please use separate sheets if you wish)

Any comments you may have at this stage:

Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends to register as I&APs for this project:

DEA Ref No 12/12/20/2412) (NEAS Reference: DEA/EIA/0000514/2011)

### Reply sheet to receive the Draft Scoping Report and to attend a public meeting on 15 February 2012

#### **EIA Public Participation Office**

Anelle Lötter/Andre Joubert /Florence Rambuda Zitholele Consulting (Pty) Ltd P O Box 6002, Halfway House, 1685 Tel: (011) 207 2076/2075/2077 Fax: 086-676-9950 Email: alotter@zitholele.co.za or Andrej@zitholele.co.za florencer@zitholele.co.za

Please complete by 7 February 2012 and return to the EIA Public Participation Office (as above)

TITLE	Mts.	FIRST NAME	Girdy	
INITIALS	W.S.	SURNAME	Smith	
ORGANISATION	Ando American	EMAIL	Grdy. Smith@angbamerican.com	
POSTAL ADDRESS	New Largo Project, Private BagX9, Leradofontein			
		POSTAL CODE	1038	
TEL NO	(013)-6915117	FAX NO	(013)-6915405	

### REGISTRATION TO RECEIVE THE DRAFT SCOPING REPORT AND/OR TO ATTEND THE PUBLIC MEETING

DRAFT SCOPING REPORT I would like to receive a copy of the Draft Scoping Report (please circle the a	opropriate block)		
Per email		v≱\$	NO
CD by mail		YES	NO
PUBLIC MEETING I would like to attend the public meeting (please circle the appropriate block)			
I will attend the Public Meeting (14:00 to 17:00) on Wednesday, 15 February venue	2012 at El Toro Conference	Y₿€	NO
I will attend the Public Meeting (18:00 to 20:00) on Wednesday, 15 February venue	/ 2012 at El Toro Conference	YES	NO

COMMENTS (please use separate sheets if you wish)

Any comments you may have at this stage:

None

.....

### Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends to register as I&APs for this project:

None	 
	 •••••
	 •••••



#### CORPORATE OFFICE

#### Anglo Operations Limited

Group Legal - South Africa 45 Main Street Johannesburg 2001 South Africa

Our ref: CG/Iny/NL/15/1/1/d

14 October 2011

EIA Public Participation Office Anelle Lötter/Florence Rambuda Zitholele Consulting (Pty) Ltd P O Box 6002 Halfway House 1685

By E-mail: By Fax:

#### alotter@zitholele.co.za 086 676 9950

Dear Sirs

### ANGLO AMERICAN INYOSI COAL - ESKOM ASH DISPOSAL FACILITY

Please find attached hereto Registration and Comment Sheet.

Yours faithfully

Chantelle Gerber

Attorney Mining and Property Law

T: +27 (0)11 638 3479 F: +27 (0)11 638 4608 C: +27 (0)83 234 0145 E: changelle.gerber@angloamerican.co.za www.angloamerican.com

CG/AD/L116

cc: Rey

C DAT:

Reynold Mkwanazi -

Room 138, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor 45 Main

A member of the Anglo American plc group Anglo Operations Limited

Registered Address: 44 Main Street, Johannesburg 2001. PO Box 61587 Marshalltown 2107 South Africa. T +27 (0)11 638 9111. F +27 (0)11 638 2455. Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa. Registration Number 1921/006730/06.

Company Secretary: D J Alison

				CG	
R	EGISTRATION AND COI	MMENT SHEE	Т		ticipation Office
Environmental Impact Assessment and Waste Management License Application for the proposed extension of the ash disposal facility at Kusile Power Station			Anelle Lötter/Florence Rambuda Zitholele Consulting (Pty) Ltd P O Box 6002, Halfway House, 1685 Tel: (011) 207 2076/2075 Fax: 086-676-9950		
	September 201	.1 		florencer	@zitholele.co.za
Please	complete and return to the E	IA Public Particip	pation Office (as a	bove) before 31 Oc	tober 2011
FITLE	Mrs.	FIRST NAME	Chant	elle	
NITIALS	C	SURNAME	Geebee		
ORGANISATION FARM NAME	Anglo American Inyasi Caral	EMAIL	chantelle	.gerber@	angloamarico
POSTAL ADDRESS	P.O Bax : 61587	, Mashallto	oun, 2107	, Sath A.	Frica
EL NO	611)6383479	POSTAL CODE	2107		
DATE	14/10/11	FAX NO	(011) 63	8 4608	
Please formally rentification and not would like my noti	egister me as an interested a ifications during the Environment fications by	nd affected party al Impact Assessm	r (I&AP) so that I r ent process	nay receive further	VES NO Letter (mail) Email Fax Telephone
would like to recei	ve documents for comment as fo	llows			By email
n terms of Govern bersonal or other in	ment Notice R.543 - 546 ofJune terest that I may have in the appr	2010 (EIA process roval or refusal of th	regulations) I disclo e application:	ose below any direct	business, financial,
				<u></u>	
	please use separate sheets if	you wish)			
Not ot	this stage.				······
PI	ease ask the following of my	colleagues/frienc	ls/neighbours to r	egister for this pro	ject:

DEA Ref No 12/12/20/2412) (NEAS Reference: DEA/EIA/0000514/2011)

Reply sheet to receive the Draft Scoping Report and to attend a public meeting on 15 February 2012 **EIA Public Participation Office** 

Anelle Lötter/Andre Joubert /Florence Rambuda Zitholele Consulting (Pty) Ltd P O Box 6002, Halfway House, 1685 Tel: (011) 207 2076/2075/2077 Fax: 086-676-9950 Email: <u>alotter@zitholele.co.za</u> or <u>Andrej@zitholele.co.za</u> <u>florencer@zitholele.co.za</u>

Please complete by 7 February 2012 and return to the EIA Public Participation Office (as above)

TITLE	Mr	FIRST NAME	Robert
INITIALS	R	SURNAME	Van Bulderen
ORGANISATION	Transnet Pipelines	EMAIL	robbie.bulderen@transnet.net
POSTAL	PO Box 1802 Standerton		
ADDRESS		POSTAL CODE	2430
TEL NO	0177278300 0834581358	FAX NO	0177278305

#### REGISTRATION TO RECEIVE THE DRAFT SCOPING REPORT AND/OR TO ATTEND THE PUBLIC MEETING

#### DRAFT SCOPING REPORT I would like to receive a copy of the Draft Scoping Report (please circle the appropriate block)

	17		,		
Per email				YES	
CD by mail					NO
PUBLIC MEETING					

## I would like to attend the public meeting (please circle the appropriate block)

I will attend the Public Meeting (14:00 to 17:00) on Wednesday, 15 February 2012 at El Toro Conference venue	YES	
I will attend the Public Meeting (18:00 to 20:00) on Wednesday, 15 February 2012 at El Toro Conference venue		NO

**COMMENTS** (please use separate sheets if you wish)

Any comments you may have at this stage:

.....

Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends to register as I&APs for this project:

### **Florence Rambuda**

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: André Joubert 16 January 2012 01:55 PM Florence Rambuda FW: Kusile Ash: Comments on DSR Announcement letter.pdf; Reply sheet.docx

Please file under Kusile ash

Regards

André Joubert **Zitholele Consulting (Pty) Ltd** Thandanani Park, Matuka Close, Halfway Gardens, Midrand, South Africa Tel: +27 11 207 2077 Fax: +27 86 676 9950 Cell: 079 505 3763 Email: andrej@zitholele.co.za

From: Rico Euripidou [mailto:rico@groundwork.org.za] Sent: 13 January 2012 09:57 AM To: Florence Rambuda; André Joubert; Anelle Lötter Cc: 'S. (Bobby) Peek'; <u>tristen@earthlife.org.za;</u> <u>siziwe@groundwork.org.za</u> Subject: Kusile Ash: Comments on DSR

Dear Florence,

Please register groundWork as I&AP's for this process. Siziwe Khanyile, Bobby Peek and I should be cc'd of any new developments and forwarded any relevant documentation.

As a first step we would like to draw your attention to the following debate on the eco-toxicology of coal and incinerator ash which we consider meets the criteria as a hazardous waste as there is currently a very live debate here in South Africa, in the USA, The UK and Europe about regulating coal and similar incinerator bottom ash as hazardous waste and the respective regulatory authorities are currently trying to finalise their regulations. These centre on some major and legitimate concerns about the use of coal and bottom ash in sludge dams and unbound uses such as the replacement for aggregate and this summary touches upon some of the arguments. The storage of post-combustion wastes from coal plants threatens human health once the toxic residues have migrated into water supplies (EPA. Human and ecological risk assessment of coal combustion wastes: August 6, 2007. Available from: <a href="http://www.earthjustice.org/library/reports/epa-coal-combustion-wasterisk-assessment.pdf">http://www.earthjustice.org/library/reports/epa-coal-combustion-wasterisk-assessment.pdf</a>).

In South Africa specifically the coal ash from this facility will have to undergo testing and evaluation as per the WASTE CLASSIFICATION AND MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS AND STANDARDS in terms of the NEM: Waste Act. All wastes will have to be classified in terms of these regulations and based on their classification, risk to health and ecotoxicity this will define their waste management.

To illustrate a particular major health and ecological incident on coal ash disposal I have provided you with an example below illustrating an incident in the USA where it can cause a very serious environmental and human health risk:

It has now been two years since an earthen dike holding back 1.1 billion gallons of coal slurry ruptured, unleashing a tsunami of dark gray sludge from the Tennessee Valley Authority's Kingston Fossil Plant in Harriman, Tennessee. The wave destroyed homes, surged into the yards of neighbors, and caused the nearby ponds and streams to overflow. More than 300 acres of land were covered in the slurry, and in the weeks after, the ash would travel as far as 30 miles downstream on the nearby Emory River. The environmental disaster for the first time raised the question of

why coal-burning power plants are allowed to dump the fly ash waste—the fine, dust-like particles emitted when coal is burned to create power—into vast open pits. The ash, doused with water and left in these containment ponds for years, contains toxic elements like arsenic, mercury, and lead. But for decades, the disposal of the waste was left unregulated in the USA where power plants produce more than 130 million tons of the ash each year, and while 43 percent of it gets recycled into products like cement and wallboard, much of the rest remains on site at coal-fired power plants around the country. In October 2009, the EPA issued a proposed rule [5] that would have designated the ash as hazardous waste that needed special handling and would be regulated at the federal level. Unregulated coal ash disposal poses health risks to humans and the environment, as the toxic materials have been found to leach into groundwater at containment sites.

Following this an <u>assessment</u> (<u>http://www.publicintegrity.org/assets/pdf/CoalAsh-Doc2.pdf</u>) prepared for the EPA noted that the cancer risk from drinking water contaminated with arsenic—just one of the many hazardous substances in the ash—is 1,800 times EPA's regulatory limit. The Environmental Integrity Project has been looking extensively at data on contamination, <u>identifying 137 sites</u> [11] where toxic materials have leached into the groundwater. At some sites, they found arsenic and other heavy metals at up to 145 times what is permissible under federal guidelines. If EPA kicks in tougher federal regulations, these sites would be monitored more closely.

There is no doubt that the 'fly ash' is hazardous waste and will need to be treated and disposed of at specialist facilities. Recent research indicates that there are potentially serious health and environmental impacts arising from the landfill disposal of fly ash even in modern containment landfill sites (Macleod, Duarte-Davidson et al. 2006; Macleod, Duarte-Davidson et al. 2007). This shows that the modelled exposure to children around the Wingmoor farm landfill site, one of the major fly ash disposal facilities in the UK, can exceed acceptable intakes of dioxin from the contamination in the fly ash.

Whilst the bottom ash is often described as being 'inert' this is incorrect – bottom ash is never classed as 'inert' in the UK. The bottom ash is currently taxed as "*inactive*" waste for landfill tax purposes although this may be about to change as the default position in the recent Customs and Excise consultation is that the bottom ash should be taxed at the standard rate of landfill tax.

In practice the designation of bottom ash is either as non-hazardous or hazardous waste. At the end of 2006 the UK Environment Agency indicated that they had tested some bottom ash samples and: *"Levels of lead and zinc in a number of isolated compliance monitoring samples have exceeded the hazardous waste threshold for H14."* H14 is the hazardous waste criteria for ecotoxicity. Veolia, one of the major incinerator operators, has indicates (Veolia Environmental Services 2007) that when they had tested for metals and then used the recent Environment Agency WM2.2 assessment methodology to determine the whether the wastes were hazardous wastes about 40% of the samples from UK incinerators were found to be hazardous waste under the H14 criteria. This follows increasing concern about the environmental impact of combustion residues in disposal and utilisation, especially for the release of toxic substances such as heavy metals (such as arsenic, cadmium, chromium, copper, mercury, molybdenum, nickel and, particularly in relation to ecotoxicity, lead and zinc) together with soluble salts from the residues (Stegemann, Schneider et al. 1995; Hartenstein and Horvay 1996; Hunsicker, Crockett et al. 1996; Abbas, Moghaddam et al. 2003).

The content of toxic metals present in the bottom ash from coal and municipal waste incinerators is usually 10-100 times larger than in natural soils (Theis and Gardner 1990). As a result of the toxicity associated with the heavy metals and other contaminants several researchers have concluded that bottom ash should be classified as a hazardous waste because of the ecotoxic properties it exhibits.

Ferrari et al (Ferrari, Radetski et al. 1999) subjected municipal waste incineration bottom ash to a range of ecotoxicity tests in both the leachate and solid phase. Their results clearly demonstrated "a significant increase in all antioxidant stress enzyme activity levels across all plant tests even at the lowest test concentrations (solid phase and leachate)". This was demonstrated to be a good indicator of solid or leachate phase toxicity. As with many other test regimes it is clear from this work that the bottom ash may

not prove hazardous in all tests. This indicates that care must be taken with the test regimes and that selective testing could deliver apparently reassuring, and hence misleading, results. For ash to be demonstrated to be hazardous, however, a single failure of an appropriate test is sufficient.

Ibáñez et al. (Ibáñez, Andrés et al. 2000) found that all four samples of MSW bottom ash from two incinerators (one in an industrial and the other in a rural area) contained chemicals at or above the hazardous waste range. It should be noted that this study was published even before zinc oxide and chloride had to be considered when assessing the hazardous classification of ash.

More recently the work by Lapa et al (Lapa, Barbosa et al. 2002) on the EC Valomat project concluded: *"all bottom ashes [including sample B1] should be classified as ecotoxic materials."* 

Radetski et al (Radetski, Ferrari et al. 2004) then investigated the genotoxic, mutagenic and oxidant stress potentials of municipal solid waste incinerator bottom ash leachates and reported: *"The MSWIBA leachates were found to be genotoxic with the Vicia root tip micronucleus assay.* These findings were confirmed by Feng et al. (Feng, Wang et al. 2007):

In this study, our results clearly demonstrated that MSWIBA leachates had genotoxicity on Vicia faba root cells as other researches did (Radetski, Ferrari et al. 2004). Bekaert et al. (1999[1] <#\_ftn1>) demonstrated that the aqueous leachates from a landfill of MSWI ash had a significant genotoxicity on the amphibian erythrocytes.

The United Nations Environment Program (UNEP) (UNEP and Calrecovery Inc 2005) warned in 2005 that whilst ash from incinerators has been reused in civil engineering works: "in industrialised countries, the most prevalent method of management is disposal of the ash in lined landfills to control the risk of underground pollution by soluble toxic chemicals leached out of the ash. UNEP continued: "Both fly ash and bottom ash contain chemical constituents that pose potential serious risks to operating personnel and the public. The chemical constituents of concern include heavy metals, dioxins, and furans".

Feng expressed surprise about countries that do not include bottom ash on their hazardous waste lists: However, in many countries and territories (such as USA, some OECD countries, China), Bottom ash is not included in the List of Hazardous Wastes, being dumped into landfills directly or after maturation (Gau and Jeng, 1998; (Ibáñez, Andrés et al. 2000);(Lapa, Barbosa et al. 2002)). Therefore, we suggested that the comprehensive evaluation of the environmental impacts of BA is necessary before decisions can be made on the utilization, treatment or disposal of bottom ash.

Ore et al (Ore, Todorovic et al. 2007) examined the leachate from bottom ash that had been stored outside for six months for weathering (in a similar way to the proposals by Suez) and then used for road construction. They carried out several ecotoxicity tests and found a high initial release of salts and Cu in line with relatively high concentrations in laboratory generated MSWI bottom ash leachates presented in the literature (Meima and Comans 1999; Lapa, Barbosa et al. 2002). A mung bean assay using *Phaseolus aureus* revealed the toxicity of bottom ash leachate - which continued to the final tests three years later, albeit due to different compounds leaching.

Leachates with significantly higher concentrations of Al, Cl, Cr, Cu, K, Na, NO2–N, NH4–N, total N, TOC and SO4 were generated in the road-section built on bottom ash when compared to the road-section built with conventional gravel. Compared to the leachate from gravel, the concentrations of Cl, Cu and NH4–N were three orders of magnitude higher, while those of K, Na and TOC were one order of magnitude higher. After 3 years of observations, while the concentrations of most components had decreased to the level in gravel leachate, the concentrations of Al, Cr and NO2–N in bottom ash leachates were still two orders of magnitude higher. The authors concluded that high concentrations of chloride emitted from the road can

lead to increased toxicity to the recipient, e.g. for plants, and the bottom ash reused in a road construction could thus have a toxicological impact on the surroundings.

A series of ring tests for ecotoxicity methods have been carried out in Europe (Becker, Donnevert et al. 2007; Moser 2008). These included sampling and testing of incinerator bottom ash from a Dutch incinerator (Cu 6,800 mg/kg; Zn 2,639 mg/kg; Pb 1,623 mg/kg) a high pH (about 10.5). The bottom ash was found to be ecotoxic in these tests even after it had been aged for several months (Römbke, Moser et al.).

Very recently the UK Highways Agency (Highways Agency 2009) has banned the use of incinerator bottom ash in foaming cement because of a series of explosions on sites caused by hydrogen when the ash has been used (Mann 2009). The Environment Agency has admitted it does not "*have 100% confidence*" in its classification of incinerator bottom ash (IBA) as non-hazardous waste (ENDS 2009). It cannot therefore be assumed that the bottom ash would be suitable for re-use – and, properly assessed much of the bottom ash would almost certainly be hazardous waste.

Finally it is noted that even when incinerator bottom ash is 'recycled' only part of the ash can be used. In Hampshire, for example, where particular efforts have been made to increase the acceptability of incineration only about 33% of the ash can be utilised according to Project Integra reports[2] <#\_ftn2>. The landfill demand is therefore likely to be higher than suggested by operators. On the basis of the evidence available it is reasonable to conclude that bottom ash should be treated as hazardous waste and that future disposal options represent a potentially high risk and expensive addition to the costs of incineration.

Refs:

Abbas, Z., A. P. Moghaddam, et al. (2003). "Release of salts from municipal solid waste combustion residues." <u>Waste Management</u> 23(4): 291-305.

Becker, R., G. Donnevert, et al. (2007). Biological test methods for the ecotoxicological characterization of wastes 30.11.2007 Umweltbundesamt, Postfach 1406, D-06813. Dessau.

ENDS (2009). "Confusion over status of incinerator bottom ash." <u>Environmental Data Services (ENDS)</u> 410: 23-24.

Feng, S., X. Wang, et al. (2007). "Leachates of municipal solid waste incineration bottom ash from Macao: Heavy metal concentrations and genotoxicity." <u>Chemosphere</u> 67(6): 1133-1137.

Ferrari, B., C. M. Radetski, et al. (1999). "Ecotoxicological assessment of solid wastes: A combined liquidand solid-phase testing approach using a battery of bioassays and biomarkers." <u>Environmental Toxicology</u> <u>and Chemistry</u> 18(6): 1195-1202.

Hartenstein, H.-U. and M. Horvay (1996). "Overview of municipal waste incineration industry in west Europe (based on the German experience)." Journal of Hazardous Materials 47(1-3): 19-30.

Highways Agency (2009). Interim Advice Note 127/09 - The Use Of Foamed Concrete.

Hunsicker, M. D., T. R. Crockett, et al. (1996). "An overview of the municipal waste incineration industry in Asia and the former Soviet Union." Journal of Hazardous Materials 47(1-3): 31-42.

Ibáñez, R., A. Andrés, et al. (2000). "Characterisation and management of incinerator wastes." <u>Journal of Hazardous Materials</u> 79(3): 215-227.

Lapa, N., R. Barbosa, et al. (2002). "Ecotoxicological assessment of leachates from MSWI bottom ashes." <u>Waste Management</u> 22(6): 583-593.

Macleod, C., R. Duarte-Davidson, et al. (2006). "Modeling human exposures to air pollution control (APC) residues released from landfills in England and Wales." <u>Environment International</u> 32: 500–509.

Macleod, C., R. Duarte-Davidson, et al. (2007). "Erratum to "Modelling human exposures to air pollution control (APC) residues released from landfills in England and Wales" [Environment International 32 (2006) 500-509]." <u>Environment International</u> 33(8): 1123-1218.

Mann, W. (2009). "Exploding concrete banned 11 Nov 2009." <u>Contract Journal</u>.

Meima, J. A. and R. N. J. Comans (1999). "The leaching of trace elements from municipal solid waste

incinerator bottom ash at different stages of weathering." <u>Applied Geochemistry</u> 14(2): 159-171. Moser, H., German Federal Environment Agency (UBA). (2008). Ecotoxicological characterization of waste. Vienna.

Ore, S., J. Todorovic, et al. (2007). "Toxicity of leachate from bottom ash in a road construction." <u>Waste</u> <u>Management</u> 27(11): 1626-1637.

Radetski, C. M., B. Ferrari, et al. (2004). "Evaluation of the genotoxic, mutagenic and oxidant stress potentials of municipal solid waste incinerator bottom ash leachates." <u>Science of The Total Environment</u> 333(1-3): 209-216.

Römbke, J., T. Moser, et al. "Ecotoxicological characterisation of 12 incineration ashes using 6 laboratory tests." <u>Waste Management</u> In Press, Corrected Proof.

Stegemann, J. A., J. Schneider, et al. (1995). "Lysimeter washing of MSW incinerator bottom ash." <u>Waste</u> <u>Management & Research</u> 13(2): 149-165.

Theis, T. L. and K. H. Gardner (1990). "Environmental assessment of ash disposal." <u>CRC Critical Reviews in</u> <u>Environmental Control</u> 20: 21 -42.

UNEP and Calrecovery Inc (2005). Solid Waste Management Vols 1 and II Regional Overviews and Information Sources <<u>www.unep.or.jp/letc/Publications/spc/Solid\_Waste\_Management</u>>

<<u>http://www.unep.or.jp/letc/Publications/spc/Solid\_Waste\_Management%3E</u>> . Geneva, United Nations Environment Programme, .

Veolia Environmental Services (2007). Response to the Environment Agency Consultation on the Hazardous Waste - Technical Guidance WM2 – Appendix C14 (Ecotoxic) 11th October 2007.

I trust you will incorporate these comments into the mandate of the specialist reports.

Rico Euripidou groundWork, Friends of the Earth South Africa (T) +27 333 425662 (F) +27 333 435665 www.groundwork.org.za

----- Original Message ------

Subject:Kusile Ash: Email for DSR

Date:Wed, 21 Dec 2011 15:24:05 +0200

From:Florence Rambuda <<u>florencer@zitholele.co.za></u>

To: 'Faith Skosana' <<u>faith@webmailafrica.org.za></u>, 'Lucas Skosana' <<u>lucas@webafrica.org.za></u>, 'John Smallie' <<u>jons@ewt.org.za></u>, 'Gert Smit' <<u>gert@smithfarm.co.za></u>, 'Jannene Smith' <<u>witlibrary@mweb.co.za></u>, ''Jethro Solomon''' <<u>jsolomon@hmesa.net></u>, 'Thami & Luyanda Sondiyazi' <<u>thami@djsinc.co.za></u>, 'Jan Stander' <<u>janstander1@telkomsanet.co.za></u>, ''Leon Stapelberg''' <<u>leon.stapelberg@eskom.co.za></u>, 'Tania Stapelberg' <<u>pta.newsdesk@inl.co.za></u>, 'Teresa Steele' <<u>tsteele@angloamerican.co.za></u>, ''Des Sterley''' <<u>des@skyafrica.co.za></u>, 'Ockert Stevens' <<u>StevensO@nra.co.za></u>, 'Andries Steyn' <<u>bhsdlu@penta-net.co.za></u>, 'Bronwyn Stolp' <<u>bronwyn.stolp@eskom.co.za></u>, 'John Strick' <<u>john.strick@baesystems.com></u>, 'George Strydom' <<u>strydom@eskom.co.za></u>, 'Careen Swart' <<u>careens@social.mpu.gov.za></u>, 'Tristen Taylor' <<u>tristen@earthlife.org.za></u>, 'Elise Tempelhoff' <<u>eliset@beeld.com></u>, 'Hennie Terblanche' <<u>blt@lantic.co.za></u>, 'The Editor' <<u>nuus@beeld.com></u>, 'Timothy Tlou' <<u>Tloutd@eskom.co.za></u>, 'Christie Truter' <<u>admin@truterboerdery.co.za></u>, ''Robert van Bulderen''' <<u>robbie.bulderen@transnet.net></u>, 'Mauritz van den Heever' <<u>yolande@vodamail.co.za></u>

**CC:**André Joubert <u><andrej@zitholele.co.za></u>, Anelle Lötter <u><alotter@zitholele.co.za></u>

### Dear stakeholders

An Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) and Waste Management License Application (WMLA) is being undertaken for the proposed extension of the ash disposal facility and associated infrastructure at Kusile Power Station between Bronkhorstspruit and Emalahleni in Mpumalanga. Please find attached a letter that will provide you with more information about:

The Draft Scoping Report for the Environmental Impact Assessment that will be available for your review from 18 January to 27 February 2012.

The two public meetings which will be held on 15 February 2012.

Please be so kind as to complete the attached reply sheet and send it back to our offices.

Copies of the attached documents were sent to your postal address.

Kind regards

Anelle Lotter Zitholele Consulting Tel: (011) 207 – 2076 Fax: 086-676-9950 Email: <u>alotter@zitholele.co.za</u>

--

You are subscribed to the "ClimateJusticeNow!SA" group on GoogleGroups. To post : <u>climatejusticesa@googlegroups.com</u> To unsubscribe : <u>climatejusticesa+unsubscribe@googlegroups.com</u> For more options : <u>http://groups.google.co.za/group/climatejusticesa?hl=en?hl=en</u>

DEA Ref No 12/12/20/2412) (NEAS Reference: DEA/EIA/0000514/2011)

Reply sheet to receive the Draft Scoping Report and to attend a public meeting on 15 February 2012 EIA Public Participation Office Anelle Lötter/Andre Joubert /Florence Rambuda Zitholele Consulting (Pty) Ltd P O Box 6002, Halfway House, 1685 Tel: (011) 207 2076/2075/2077 Fax: 086-676-9950 Email: alotter@zitholele.co.za or Andrej@zitholele.co.za florencer@zitholele.co.za

Please complete by 7 February 2012 and return to the EIA Public Participation Office (as above)

TITLE	M	FIRST NAME	Oscar
INITIALS	0	SURNAME	Olën
ORGANISATION	Afr: Sam	EMAIL	oscar. den Qza. afrisam. com
POSTAL	DOROX 63	67	
ADDRESS	Netterredonpart	POSTAL CODE	1715
TEL NO	(011)76772055	FAX NO	611) 767 714Z

#### REGISTRATION TO RECEIVE THE DRAFT SCOPING REPORT AND/OR TO ATTEND THE PUBLIC MEETING

DRAFT SCOPING REPORT I would like to receive a copy of the Draft Scoping Report (please circle the appropriate block)		
Per email	YES	NO
CD by mail	YES	NO
PUBLIC MEETING I would like to attend the public meeting (please circle the appropriate block)		
I will attend the Public Meeting (14:00 to 17:00) on Wednesday, 15 February 2012 at El Toro Conference venue	YES	NO
I will attend the Public Meeting (18:00 to 20:00) on Wednesday, 15 February 2012 at El Toro Conference venue	YES	NO

**COMMENTS** (please use separate sheets if you wish)

Any comments you may have at this stage:

Det projection & contraction ressures

Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends to register as I&APs for this project:



Our Ref : F (N33 466) Your Ref :

Enquiries : S Nothnagel 011 865 8549 wayleaves@sasol.com

24 October 2011

Anelle Lotter Zitholele Consulting PO Box 6002 Halfway House 1685

Dear Sir / Madam,

PROPOSED EXTENSION OF THE ASH DISPOSAL FACILITY AT KUSILE POWER STATION

In reply to your letter dated 30 September 2011, we would like to advise that we have no objection against the above-mentioned application, as Sasol Gas will not be affected.

This wayleave is valid for 12 months.

Thank you for your co-operation in submitting this request.

Yours faithfully

5 PHI

 Example
 Heuvel

 Head: Route Management
 Direct Tel : (011) 865 8563

 Direct Fax : (011) 865 8591
 Cell: 082 450 2822

Sasol Gas Limited 1964/006005/06

146 Houtbaai Street Culverwell Park Elandshaven Germiston 1401 PO Box 1234 Randburg 2125 Telephone +27 (0)11 865 8500 Facsimile +27 (0)11 865 8591 www.sasol.com

Directors: BE Klingenberg (Chairman) WD Stander (Managing Director) AM de Ruyter RN Eskinazi VN Fakude EA Haan (Dutch) VD Kahla JL Kritzinger HJ Loubser FEJ Malherbe M Radebe A Zwiegelaar Company Secretary: Sasol Group Services (Pty) Limited 2006/011591/07

REGISTRATION AND CO	MMENT SHEET	FIA Public Par	ticination Office
Environmental Impact A		depution office	
Waste Management License	Anelle Lötter/F	lorence Rambuda	
proposed extension of the as	sh disposal facility at	Zitholele Con: P O Box 6002 Ha	sulting (Pty) Ltd
Kusile Power S	Station	Tel: (011) 20	07 2076/2075
Inserted in the Background Info	rmation Document	Fax: 086	-676-9950
September 20:	11	Email: alotter@	zitholele.co.za or
Please complete and return to the E	EIA Public Participation Office (as a	bove) before 31 Oc	tober 2011
TITLE	FIRST NAME CHARIES		
INITIALS	SURNAME LE MA	TRE	
ORGANISATION SHIPENE INVEST.	EMAIL charles	KUIARSAM	10.00.301
POSTAL ADDRESS P.O. BOX 3262	MOWRALIA PARK	- 1011301100	p ou pr
TEL NO 08278715514	POSTAL CODE 0159		
DATE 2011/10/14	FAX NO 012 808	9933	
Please formally register me as an interested a information and notifications during the Environment	and affected party (I&AP) so that I r tal Impact Assessment process	nay receive further	YES NO
I would like my notifications by			Letter (mail)
			Fax Telephone
would like to receive documents for comment as for	llowe		Byemail
			On CD
personal or other interest that I may have in the appr	2010 (EIA process regulations) I discloroval or refusal of the application:	osé bélow any direct	business, financial,
2. <b>V</b>			·
COMMENTS (please use separate sheets if	you wish)		
Any comments you may have at this stage:			
<u>.</u>			
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
······································			
······································			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Please ask the following of my	colleagues/friends/neighbours to r	egister for this pro	ect:
Please ask the following of my	colleagues/friends/neighbours to r	egister for this proj	lect:
Please ask the following of my	colleagues/friends/neighbours to r	egister for this proj	

#### REGISTRATION AND COMMENT SHEET Environmental Impact Assessment and Waste Management License Application for the proposed extension of the ash disposal facility at Kusile Power Station Inserted in the Background Information Document September 2011 EIA Public Participation Office Anelle Lötter/Florence Rambuda Zitholele Consulting (Pty) Ltd P O Box 6002, Halfway House, 1685 Tel: (011) 207 2076/2075 Fax: 086-676-9950 Email: alotter@zitholele.co.za or florencer@zitholele.co.za

Please complete and return to the EIA Public Participation Office (as above) before 31 October 2011

TITLE	FIRST NAME			
V. V.		Chal		
	SURNAME	Marcuis		
PREANISATION AFON-At	EMAIL	Charl, Moraisao	ifrina	4. 00-2
ADDRESS PO Box		-		
TEL NO 011-7012615	POSTAL			
DATE 17/10/11	FAX:NO	011-7012615		
Please formally register me as an interested a information and notifications during the Environment	and affected party tal Impact Assessm	(I&AP) so that I may receive further ant process	×	NO
			Letter	(mail)
I would like my notifications by			<b>_</b>	বা
			Fa	x
······································			lelep	none
I would like to receive documents for comment as for	ollows		By	ศลูแ
		1	On	CD
In terms of Government Notice R.543 - 546 of Juni personal or other interest that I may have in the app	e 2010 (EIA process roval or refusal of th	regulations) I disclose below any direct e application:	business,	financial,
COMMENTS (please use separate sheets if	you wish)			

Any comments you may have at this stage:

1 1 115

	Our	Spul	dig	quary	c_d	noreil	
	Cer	also	he	conciden	ect as	a posi	z, h.h.
		Please ask the fo	llowing of my c	olleagues/friends/neig	hbours to register	for this project:	
2			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

R	EGISTRATION AND CO	MMENT SHEE	т			
Envi	ironmental Impact A	ssessment	and	EIA Public Part	icipa <b>tio</b> n	Office
Waste M	lanagement License	Application	n for the	Anelle Lötter/Fle Zitholele Cons	orenc#iRa ultine#Pt	mbuda v) Ltd
proposed	extension of the as	sh disposal i	facility at	P O Box 6002, Hal	fway Hou	se, 1685
	Kusile Power a	Station		Tel: (011) 20 Eax: 086-	7 207 <b>6/</b> 2	075
	Inserted in the Notifica September 20	tion Letter 11		Email: alotter@z	ithol	o.za or
·····				florencer(	@zith <b>ule</b> le	e.co.za
Please	e complete and return to the l	EIA Public Particip	pation Office (as a	above)before 31 Oct	ober 111	1
TITLE	mr	FIRST NAME	Charl		1 21.1 11 21.2	
INITIALS	C	SURNAME	Mare	<u>ún</u>		
ORGANISATION	AFrington	EMAIL	Chal	. Marais é	00	ment.c
POSTAL ADDRESS	PO BON 1	122 4	c-serve	1748		
TEL NÔ	011-7012615	POSTAL CODE	170	, (8		
DATE	28/11/4	FAX NO	011-	7012616	12 1941-4 12 1941-4 13 1941-4 13 1941-4 13 1941-4 14 1941-4 194	
Please formally reinformation and no	egister me as an interested a tifications during the Environmer	and affected party ntal Impact Assessm	(I&AP) so that I ent process	may receive further	YE	NO
					Liner Hari	(mail)
I would like my not	ifications by					ax
						hand
					er An e	shone spelit
I would like to rece	ive documents for comment as f	ollows				CD
I would like to rece In terms of Govern personal or other in	ive documents for comment as for ment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun nterest that I may have in the app	ollows e 2010 (EIA proces proval or refusal of ti	s regulations) I disc	close below any direct	busir <b>t</b> s,	cD financial,
I would like to rece In terms of Govern personal or other in	ive documents for comment as for ment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun nterest that I may have in the app	ollows e 2010 (EIA proces proval or refusat of th	s regulations) I disc he application:	close below any direct		phone setil CD financial, e ST
I would like to rece In terms of Govern personal or other in	ive documents for comment as for ment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun nterest that I may have in the app	ollows e 2010 (EIA proces proval or refusal of th	s regulations) I disc he application:	close below any direct	busines,	ohone setif CD financial, CD financial,
I would like to rece In terms of Govern personal or other in	ive documents for comment as for nment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun nterest that I may have in the app	ollows e 2010 (EIA proces proval or refusal of the Characteristic state of the second	s regulations) I disc he application:	close below any direct	busines,	phone CD financial,
I would like to rece In terms of Govern personal or other in COMMENTS	ive documents for comment as for ment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun nterest that I may have in the app (please use separate sheets i	ollows or 2010 (EIA proces or val or refusal of the Phane of the second	s regulations) I disc he application:	close below any direct	busines,	phone CD financial,
I would like to rece In terms of Govern personal or other in COMMENTS ( Any comments y	ive documents for comment as for ment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun nterest that I may have in the app (please use separate sheets i rou may have at this stage:	ollows or 2010 (EIA proces or val or refusal of the Phane of the second	s regulations) I disc he application:	close below any direct		ohone Section CD financial, CD financial,
I would like to rece In terms of Govern personal or other in COMMENTS Any comments y	ive documents for comment as for ment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun nterest that I may have in the app (please use separate sheets i rou may have at this stage:	ollows be 2010 (EIA proces proval or refusat of the PL	s regulations) I disc he application:	close below any direct		phone cD financial,
I would like to rece In terms of Govern personal or other in COMMENTS Any comments y	ive documents for comment as for ment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun nterest that I may have in the app (please use separate sheets i rou may have at this stage:	ollows e 2010 (EIA proces proval or refusal of the PL-3 if you wish)	s regulations) I disc he application:	close below any direct		phone CD financial,
I would like to rece In terms of Govern personal or other in COMMENTS Any comments y	ive documents for comment as for ment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun nterest that I may have in the app (please use separate sheets i rou may have at this stage:	ollows proval or refusal of the PL-3 if you wish)	s regulations) I disc he application:	close below any direct	busines,	phone CD financial, CD
I would like to rece In terms of Govern personal or other in COMMENTS Any comments y	ive documents for comment as for inment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun interest that I may have in the app (please use separate sheets i ou may have at this stage:	ollows proval or refusal of the PLANS if you wish)	s regulations) I disc he application:	close below any direct		phone CD financial,
I would like to rece In terms of Govern personal or other in COMMENTS Any comments y	ive documents for comment as for ment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun nterest that I may have in the app (please use separate sheets i ou may have at this stage: Sides Space Space Space Sides Space	ollows e 2010 (EIA proces proval or refusat of the sport of the second s	s regulations) I disc he application:	close below any direct		phone pinancial, financial,
I would like to rece In terms of Govern personal or other in COMMENTS Any comments y	ive documents for comment as for ment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun nterest that I may have in the app (please use separate sheets i rou may have at this stage:	ollows proval or refusal of the provention of th	s regulations) I disc he application:	close below any direct		phone CD financial, CD financial,
I would like to rece In terms of Govern personal or other in COMMENTS Any comments y	ive documents for comment as for ment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun hterest that I may have in the app (please use separate sheets i ou may have at this stage: SIDE SIDE SIDE SIDE SIDE SIDE SIDE SIDE	ollows proval or refusal of the proval or refusal of the provention of the proventio	s regulations) I disc he application:	close below any direct		phone CD financial, CD financial,
I would like to rece In terms of Govern personal or other in COMMENTS Any comments y	ive documents for comment as for ment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun nterest that I may have in the app (please use separate sheets i ou may have at this stage: Sides Space Space Space Sides Space	ollows e 2010 (EIA proces proval or refusal of the f you wish) I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	s regulations) I disc he application:	close below any direct		phone pinancial, financial,
I would like to rece	ive documents for comment as for ment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun neterest that I may have in the app (please use separate sheets i rou may have at this stage:	ollows proval or refusal of the provention of the organization of the organization of the provention of the provention of the provention of the provention of the provestimation	s regulations) I disc he application:	close below any direct		phone CD financial, CD financial,
I would like to rece In terms of Govern personal or other in COMMENTS Any comments y	ive documents for comment as for ment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun neterest that I may have in the app (please use separate sheets i ou may have at this stage: SIDE SIDE SIDE Please ask the following of m	ollows re 2010 (EIA proces proval or refusat of the Philad States of the refusation of the sy colleagues/frien	s regulations) I disc he application:	close below any direct Learn head we have pregister for this pr	busines, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	phone pinancial, financial,
I would like to rece In terms of Govern personal or other in COMMENTS Any comments y	ive documents for comment as for ment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun neterest that I may have in the app (please use separate sheets in our may have at this stage: State Space Space Space Space Please ask the following of m	ollows re 2010 (EIA proces proval or refusal of the if you wish)	s regulations) I disc he application:	close below any direct	oject	phone CD financial, CD financial,
I would like to rece	ive documents for comment as for ment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun neterest that I may have in the app (please use separate sheets i rou may have at this stage: Solution State Aucrosphere Please ask the following of m	ollows e 2010 (EIA proces proval or refusal of the if you wish) I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	s regulations) I disc he application:	close below any direct	ject	phone plane CD financial, CD financial,
I would like to rece	ive documents for comment as for ment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun neterest that I may have in the app (please use separate sheets i ou may have at this stage: Sides Space Space Space Please ask the following of m	ollows le 2010 (EIA proces proval or refusal of the lif you wish) I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	s regulations) I disc he application:	close below any direct	oject	phone pinancial, cD financial, control (control (contro) (contro) (contro) (contro) (cont
I would like to rece In terms of Govern personal or other in COMMENTS ( Any comments y JJ	ive documents for comment as for ment Notice R.543 - 546 of Jun neterest that I may have in the app (please use separate sheets in rou may have at this stage: Solder Space Please ask the following of m	ollows le 2010 (EIA proces proval or refusal of the if you wish) I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	s regulations) I disc he application:	close below any direct		phone CD financial, CD financial,

#### **REGISTRATION AND COMMENT SHEET**

Environmental Impact Assessment and Waste Management License Application for the proposed extension of the ash disposal facility at Kusile Power Station

> Inserted in the Notification Letter . September 2011

EIA Public Participation Office

Anelle Lötter/Florence Rambuda Zitholele Consulting (Pty) Ltd P O Box 6002, Halfway House, 1685 Tel: (011) 207 2076/2075 Fax: 086-676-9950 Email: alotter@zitholele.co.za or florencer@zitholele.co.za

Please complete and return to the EIA Public Participation Office (as above)before 31 October 2011

TITLE					
	Mr	FIRST NAME	André		
INITIALS	НА	SURNAME	Roets		
DRGANISATION	Nooitgedacht 564 JR	EMAIL	haroets @ vodamai	1 · co ·	ZQ
OSTAL	PO BOX 1994, 1	Bronkhore	tsprult	-	
EL NO	082 454 0059	POSTAL CODE	1020		
ATE	5 Okt. 2011	FAX NO	013 93 21991		
lease formally information and no	register me as an interested a tifications during the Environment	and affected party tal Impact Assessm	(I&AP) so that I may receive further ent process	y s	NO
would like my not	ifications by	A 80		Letter Ex Fa	(mail) fail ax hone
l would like to rece	aive documents for comment as for	bliows		By	mail
COMMENTS	please use separate sheets it	f you wish)			
COMMENTS Any comments y Ecologic	(please use separate sheets if you may have at this stage: al cliscister for	(you wish) the Wile	<u>qe river</u>		······
COMMENTS Any comments y Ecologic	(please use separate sheets if you may have at this stage: al cliscister for	iyou wish) the Wile	ge river		<u></u>
COMMENTS Any comments y Ecologic	(please use separate sheets it you may have at this stage: al discister for	ryou wish) the Will	ge river		·····
COMMENTS Any comments y Ecologic	(please use separate sheets it you may have at this stage: al discister for	the Wile	ge river		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COMMENTS Any comments y Ecologic	(please use separate sheets it you may have at this stage: al discister for	Tyou wish)	ge river		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COMMENTS Any comments y Ecologic	(please use separate sheets if you may have at this stage: al cliscister for Please ask the following of m	ryou wish) the Wile y colleagues/frien	ge river nds/neighbours to register for this pr	oject:	
COMMENTS Any comments y Ecologic	(please use separate sheets it you may have at this stage: al discister for Please ask the following of m	ryou wish) the Wile y colleagues/frien	ge river nds/neighbours to register for this pr	oject:	
COMMENTS Any comments y Ecologic	(please use separate sheets if you may have at this stage: al discister for Please ask the following of m	ryou wish) the Wile y colleagues/frie	ge river nds/neighbours to register for this pr	oject:	

----

proposed extension of the ash disposal facility at Kusile Power StationZthole consulting (Pt) it do Po Box 0002, Halfway House, 168 Po Box 0002, Halfway House, 168 Tet. (011) 20 2076/2075 Fax: 086-576-9900Inserted in the Background Information Document September 2011Please complete and return to the EIA Public Participation Office (as above) before 31 October 2011TTILEMLAFIRST NAMEA P.O. D. Sich OS APTIAMIALSA P.O. BOX 2007 PR RANKESich OS APTIAMIALSA P.O. BOX 2007 PRANKESich OS APTIAMARCALLEDE INFORMALPO Box 2077 BROWLAWE Stop Yul HDORESSPO Box 2077 BROWLAWE Stop Yul HDORESSOMESS Complete from and notifications by FAX, Gmo. I Heat Complete Comple	proposed extension of the ash disposal facility at Kusile Power StationZiholed consulting [Pty] Ld P D bx 6000; Halfway House, 1685 Tel: (1011) 027 2006;2075 Tel: 102107 Tel: 102107Ziholed consulting [Pty] Ld P D bx 6000; Halfway House, 1685 Tel: (1011) 027 2006;2075 Tel: 102107 Tel: 102107 Tel: 102107Ziholed consulting [Pty] Ld P D bx 6000; Halfway House, 1685 Tel: (1011) 027 2006;2075 Tel: 102107 Tel: 102107 Tel: 102107Ziholed consulting [Pty] Ld P D bx 6000; Halfway House, 1685 Tel: (1011) 027 2006;2075 Tel: 102107 Tel: 102107 Tel: 102107Ziholed consulting [Pty] Ld P D bx 0867: Tel: 10200; Tel:	REGISTRATION AND COMMENT SHEET Environmental Impact Assessment and Waste Management License Application for the			EIA Public Participation Office Anelle Lötter/Florence Rambuda			
Inserted in the Background Information Document September 2011 Please complete and return to the EIA Public Participation Office (as above) before 31 October 2011 TITLE MA FIRST NAME A P. SURNAME A SURNAME A SURNAME A P. SURNAME A P. SURNAME A P. SURNAME A SURNA	Inserted in the Background Internation Document September 2011 FRE: UB6-56-950 Emili: additer@?itholeic.co.a or florencer@zitholeic.co.a or florencer@zitholei	proposed	l extension of the a Kusile Power	ish disposal Station	facility at	Zitholele Cons P O Box 6002, Hal Tel: (011) 20	ulting (Pty) Ltd fway House, 1 7 2076/2075	d 1685
Please complete and return to the EIA Public Participation Office (as above) before 31 October 2011 TITLE $M/2$ FIRST NAME $A A P D H P Sthospania ORGANISATION MAP Q DIMAPE Q SURNAME A A P D H P Sthospania PARTICIPAL QUELTURES Not Work EMAIL Meschand Webstandt Co 2a. SURNAME PARTICIPAL QUELTURES Not Work EMAIL Meschand Webstandt Co 2a. Sthospania operation of the participation office (as above) before 31 October 2011 PARTICIPAL PARTICIPAL QUELTURES A POSTAL CODE I 020 DATE 2011/10/20 FAX NO 0865272725 / 0865767988 Please formally register me as an interested and affected party (IAAP) so that I may receive further VES NO Please formally register me as an interested and affected party (IAAP) so that I may receive further VES NO Please formally register me as an interested and affected party (IAAP) so that I may receive further VES NO Please formally register me as an interested and affected party (IAAP) so that I may receive further VES NO mould like my notifications by fAX, Gmai/dLetter (mai/) Letter (mail)would like to receive documents for comment as followsmound like to receive documents for comment as followsmound in terms of Government Notice R.543 - 646 of Ume 2010 (CIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business. Financialpersonal or other interest that I may have in the approval or refused of the application:COMMENTS (please use separate sheets if you wish)Any comments you may have at this stage:9 UM Office and fact Greep af acus financial bus bus bus financial bus $	Please complete and return to the EIA Public Participation Office (as above) before 31 October 2011 TITLE $MAR$ FIRST NAME $AAROH P.Sho SARIA$ NITIALS $A \cdot P$ . SURNAME $AROH P.Sho SARIA$ ORGANISATION MAP 20LMAN & EMAIL Meschand wield merit corta PARTINERS Not User $EMAIL Meschen Register Not 2000 (Construction of the second of the $		Inserted in the Background Inf September 20	ormation Document 011		Fax: 086- Email: alotter@; fiorencer(	676-9950 xitholele.co.za @zitholele.co.	or za
$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	Intel       MA       FIRST NAME       AARON - P. SkhosANA         NITIALS       A.P.       SURNAME       SLAOSANAA         ORGANISATION       PAP. TREES Not Used.       EMAIL       Meschward web meint cosa         OPRAMINAME       PAP. TREES Not Used.       EMAIL       Meschward web meint cosa         OPRAMINATION       PAP. TREES Not Used.       EMAIL       Meschward web meint cosa         OPRIAL       PO. Box 2077 BRONKhorsts pruit       Meschward web meint cosa       PO.         DDRESS       P.O. Box 2077 BRONKhorsts pruit       NO         Momation and notifications but frag the Environmental Impact Assessment process       NO         would like to receive documents for comment as follows       Do CD         no times of Government Notice R.543-540 Glue 2010 (EIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business. financ	Please	complete and return to the	EIA Public Particip	ation Office (as	above) before 31 Oc	tober 2011	
NITULIS       A.P.       SURNAME       SLADSAMA         ORGANISATION       MA20LMAR #       EMAIL       M220LMAR #       M220LMAR #         PARM NAME       PA2NCESS Net work       EMAIL       SLADSAMA &       SLADSAMA &         ORGANISATION       PA2NCESS Net work       EMAIL       SLADSAMA &       SLADSAMA &         OPERATION       PA20LMAR #       EMAIL       SLADSAMA &       SLADSAMA &         OPERATION       PA20LMAR #       EMAIL       SLADSAMA &       SLADSAMA &         OPERATION       PA20L77 BRANKHORSK PY with       A       Com       PA20L7281 / COM       PA20L7         DEDRESS       P-O · Box 2077 BRANKHORSK PY with       Imax       NO       OF5224252 / OF65767988         Please formally register me as an Interested and affected party (IAAP) so that I may receive turther       YES       NO         Information and notifications during the Environmental Impact Assessment process       Intermediations       Use (IAAP) so that I may receive turther       YES       NO         would like to receive documents for comment as follows       Dy anali       Done       On CD       On CD         Interms of Government Notice R.543 - 546 offune 2010 (EIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business, financial remonal or other interest that I may have at this stage:       On CD       On CD	NITIALS       A.P.       SURNAME       SLLLOSSAMA         ORGANISATION       MA220LMANG       MaxLiners N.J. Work       MaxLiners N.J. Work       MaxLiners N.J. Work         PARM NAME       PAZINERS N.J. Work       EMAIL       MaxLiners N.J. Work       Schosana.op @ gladmanil.co.2a.         POSTAL       PO. Box 2077 Browthorsts pruit       Schosana.op @ gladmanil.co.2a.       Schosana.op @ gladmanil.co.2a.         ADDRESS       P.O. Box 2077 Browthorsts pruit       Ital.       MaxLiners pruit       Schosana.op @ gladmanil.co.2a.         ADDRESS       P.O. Box 2077 Browthorsts pruit       Ital.co.2a.       Schosana.op @ gladmanil.co.2a.       Schosana.op @ gladmanil.co.2a.         ADDRESS       P.O. Box 2077 Browthorsts pruit       Ital.co.2a.       Schosana.op @ gladmanil.co.2a.       Schosana.op @ gladmanil.co.2a.         ADDRESS       P.O. Box 2077 Browthorsts pruit       Ital.co.2a.       Schosana.op @ gladmanil.co.2a.       Schosana.op @ gladmanil.co.2a.         Modeline of comment and information and notifications by fAx, Concil & Letter (mail)       Ital.co.2a.       Schosana.op @ gladmanil.co.2a.       Schosana.op @ gladmanil.co.2a.         would like to receive documents for comment as folows       Do mail C.       Ital.co.2a.       Ital.co.2a.       Ital.co.2a.       Ital.co.2a.       Ital.co.2a.       On CD.         In terms of Government. Nolice R.543-546 Glune	TITLE	MR	FIRST NAME	AARON.	.p.Skhos	AMA	
ORGANISATION MAP 20 L MAP 4 FRAM NAME PA2TRERS Net work in the standard work in the special of	ORGANISATION MA 20 LMAN & PARIL PARIL MALL We share with a 1.00 2a FARM NAME PARTNERS Not work EMAIL Schorance we may for the share of	INITIALS	A.p.	SURNAME	Schosi	9MA		
POSTAL ADDRESS P-0-Box 2077 & Bronkhorsts pruit TEL NO 072943 4949 POSTAL CODE 1020 DATE 2011/10/20 FAX NO 0865272725 /0865767988 Please formally register me as an interested and affected party (1&AP) so that I may receive further YES NO momential model of the Environmental Impact Assessment process would like my notifications by fAX, Gmaild Letter (mail) would like to receive documents for comments of lows n terms of Government Notice R.543-546 of Une 2010 (EIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business, financial personal or other interest that I may have in the approval or refusal of the application: COMMENTS (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: 9 use present the fact of the comment of course of during the fact of the application: Multiple the fact fact of the course of the state of the application: Multiple the fact fact of the course of the state of	POSTAL ADDRESS P-0. Box 2077 Bronkhorsts pruit FELNO 0729434949 POSTAL CODE 1020 DATE 2011/10/20 FAX NO 08652722725 /0865767988 Please formally register me as an interested and affected party (I&AP) so that I may receive further YES NO nformation and notifications by $f_{AX}$ , Gmail & Letter (mail) Email between the province of the province of the second of	ORGANISATION	MAZOLMAN & PARTNERS Net Work	EMAIL	Mazolmante Skhosana.	webmail-co-	la Can	<u>د</u>
TEL NO       072943 4949       POSTAL CODE       1020         DATE       2011/10/20       FAX NO       086527272725/0865767988         Please formally register me as an interested and affected party (I&AP) so that I may receive further       YES       NO         Please formally register me as an interested and affected party (I&AP) so that I may receive further       YES       NO         Please formally register me as an interested and affected party (I&AP) so that I may receive further       YES       NO         Please formally register me as an interested and affected party (I&AP) so that I may receive further       YES       NO         Please formally register me as an interested and affected party (I&AP) so that I may receive further       YES       NO         would like my notifications by fAX, Email & Letter (mail)       Letter (mail)       Eletter (mail)         would like to receive documents for comment as follows       By email C       On CD         would like to receive documents for comment as follows       By email C       On CD         no terms of Government Notice R.543 - 546 of June 2010 (EIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business, financial reproval or refusal of the application:       On CD         COMMENTS (please use separate sheets if you wish)       Any comments you may have at this stage:       Sum provestion for the application:         Sum proved that for any for a cony of the application:       Is fon	FEE NO       0729434949       POSTAL CODE       1020         DATE       2011/10/20       FAX NO       086527272725/0865767988         Please formally register me as an interested and affected party (I&AP) so that 1 may receive further VES       NO         would like my notifications during the Environmental Impact Assessment process       VES       NO         would like my notifications by fA+, Gmail & Letter (mail)       Enter (mail)         would like to receive documents for comment as follows       By email on the environment as follows         would like to receive documents for comment as follows       By email on the one of Overnment Notice R543-546 of June 2010 (EIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business, financial, reisonal or other interest that I may have in the approval or refused of the application:         COMMENTS (please use separate sheets if you wish)         Any comments you may have at this stage:         9ux       PRombbell         9ux       Fat         9ux       Fat <td>POSTAL ADDRESS</td> <td>P-0. Box 2077 8</td> <td>Ronkhorsts p</td> <td>vuit</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	POSTAL ADDRESS	P-0. Box 2077 8	Ronkhorsts p	vuit			
DATE 2011/10/20 FAXNO 0865272725/0865767988 Please formally register me as an interested and affected party (18AP) so that I may receive further YES NO information and notifications during the Environmental Impact Assessment process I would like my notifications by fAX, Gmail & Letter (mail) I would like my notifications by fAX, Gmail & Letter (mail) I would like to receive documents for comment as follows would like to receive documents for comment as follows In terms of Government Notice R.543-546 of June 2010 (EIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business, financial personal or other interest that I may have in the approval or refused of the application: COMMENTS (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: Que PROMOREM IS that we Comment associations with the are dealing Without the fragment build for the application of the application: Without the fragment build be care build be are dealing Without the fragment build be care build be are dealing the Where e Dealing with the Waste Management build are dealing the Where e Dealing with Boomellow stapprint but the Care of the prophe fram of allows pro- ments of the application of the prophe fram of allows pro- the are stay in Boomellow stapprint but the Care of the prophe fram of allows pro- Marker for the other of the prophe fram of allows pro- the are stay in Boomellow stapprint but the Care of the prophe fram of allows pro- merces the are stay in Boomellow stapprint but the Care of the prophe fram of allows pro- Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: at the job or any projecet.	DATE 2011/10/20 FAX NO 086527272725 /0865767988 Please formally register me as an interested and affected party (18AP) so that I may receive further YES NO momental modifications during the Environmental Impact Assessment process would like my notifications by fA+, <i>Email</i> \$ Letter ( <i>muil</i> ) Email Fax Telephone would like to receive documents for comment as follows memory of the provide R.543 - 546 of June 2010 (EIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business, financial, memory of Government Notice R.543 - 546 of June 2010 (EIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business, financial, in terms of Government Notice R.543 - 546 of June 2010 (EIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business, financial, in terms of Government Notice R.543 - 546 of June 2010 (EIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business, financial, ersonal or other interest that I may have in the approval or refusal of the application: <b>COMMENTS</b> (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: 9 um <i>Plaembleht</i> is that <i>Me Comment curry day</i> but <i>Elle</i> <i>Cant g. el free Job Crity af aux primises</i> . <i>Me are doding</i> <i>Withs the frequence but to caust associat us Nathing</i> and <i>Here Wheere Desiding With the Comment kurshing</i> and <i>Here Wheere Desiding With Boomlarsterprint</i> but We Can'the <i>Please ask</i> the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: <i>Let the Job an any Projecets</i>	TEL NO	0729434949	POSTAL CODE	1020			
Please formally register me as an interested and affected party (18AP) so that I may receive further VES NO information and notifications during the Environmental Impact Assessment process I would like my notifications by $f_{AL}$ , $G_{Mai}/\frac{1}{4}Letter(mail)$ I would like my notifications by $f_{AL}$ , $G_{Mai}/\frac{1}{4}Letter(mail)$ I would like to receive documents for comment as follows I would like to receive documents for comment as follows mound like to receive documents for comment as follows <b>COMMENTS</b> (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: <i>Quartification for the provide a formation for the provide as formation as following actual formation for the provide as formation as following actual formation for the provide as formation as following actual formation for the provide as formation as following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: </i>	Please formally register me as an interested and affected party (18AP) so that I may receive further formation and notifications during the Environmental Impact Assessment process would like my notifications by $f_{AX}$ , $G_{Max}/4Letter(G_{Max}/)$ Would like my notifications by $f_{AX}$ , $G_{Max}/4Letter(G_{Max}/)$ would like to receive documents for comment as follows would like to receive documents for comment as follows mersonal or other interest that I may have in the approval or refusal of the applications) I disclose below any direct business, financial, reresonal or other interest that I may have in the approval or refusal of the application: COMMENTS (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: 9.000 GRAMBERTS (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: 9.001 GRAMBERTS (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: 9.002 GRAMBERTS (please use separate sheets if you wish) Withan the frage of the grade of the application of a the frage of the application	DATE	2011/10/20	FAX NO	0865272	725 /0868	767988	7
would like my notifications by fA+, Cmail & Letter (mail)       Letter (mail)         would like my notifications by fA+, Cmail & Letter (mail)       Email Fax Telephone         would like to receive documents for comment as follows       By email O         on terms of Government Notice R.543 - 546 of June 2010 (EIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business, financial personal or other interest that I may have in the approval or refusal of the application:       On CD         On CD       On CD       On CD       On CD         Any comments you may have at this stage:       Sum Promotely to the approval or refusal of the application:       Dust full to the full of the application:         COMMENTS (please use separate sheets if you wish)       Any comments you may have at this stage:       Sum Promotely to the full of the application:         Sum Promotely to the full of the application:       Is that the Comment curry day but full e         Cant g.d. the Jeb Cary of aux primises - Ulle are dediced       Addition of the application of	would like my notifications by fA+, Gmail & Letter (mail) Email Faa Would like to receive documents for comment as follows memory of Government Notice R.543 - 546 of June 2010 (EIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business, financial, personal or other interest that I may have in the approval or refusal of the application: COMMENTS (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: Sum Promobility I's that we comment curry day but the Sant get the fact of the application of the assert we Mathing and Withan The fragical but a cant assert we Mathing and the Where Desiding We the Despite fram of ather pro- Name Station Complexity of the prophe fram of ather pro- Name Station Complexity of the prophe fram of ather pro- Please ask the following of my colleaguesitriends/neighbours to register for this project: 'A the jab or any Ptojeects	Please formally n nformation and not	egister me as an interested tifications during the Environme	and affected party ntal Impact Assessme	(I&AP) so that I ent process	may receive further	YES N	0
would like my notifications by fAt, Gmail & Letter (mail) Fail Fail Fail Fail Fail Telephone By email On CD In terms of Government Notice R.543 - 546 of June 2010 (EIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business, financial personal or other interest that I may have in the approval or refusal of the application: COMMENTS (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: Sum Promotechild is that whe Comment curry day but the cant get the Tele Cory of and primises - Whe are deding withs the frage of but a cant assist us Mathing and the Where Desibility with the Maste Money event - Kus, Pawer Shation Complayed the prophe fram of other project: 'A the job or any Projects -	would like my notifications by $f_{AL}$ , $G_{mail}$ d Letter $(mil)$ Frax Telephone would like to receive documents for comment as follows m terms of Government Notice R.543 - 546 of June 2010 (EIA process regulations)   disclose below any direct business, financial, heresonal or other interest that I may have in the approval or refusal of the application: COMMENTS (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: Sum PROMODENT (is that we Comment curry day but the care ged the Jeb Cary of and primises - We are derived with the frage and but a care assort us Mathing area the Where Deriving We the Marshe Management kussi Please ask the following of my colleaguestriends/neighbours to register for this project: 'A the Jeb ar ary Ptoje etc.		·····		<u> </u>		Letter (mail	)
would like to receive documents for comment as follows In terms of Government Notice R.543 - 546 of June 2010 (EIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business, financial personal or other interest that I may have in the approval or refusal of the application: COMMENTS (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: <i>Que Promobelli is that we Comment curry day but the</i> <i>Cant get the Job Cry of our Primises life are deding</i> Withs the frajeet but a cant asset we Nathing and the Where Deiding with the prophe from of ather primises <i>Pawer Station Complayed the prophe from of ather primises</i> <i>Method for the following of my colleagues/triends/neighbours to register for this project:</i> <i>I de the job ar any Projects</i>	would like to receive documents for comment as follows m terms of Government Notice R.543 - 546 of June 2010 (EIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business, financial, personal or other interest that I may have in the approval or refusal of the application: <b>COMMENTS</b> (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: <b>Sum</b> PROMBENTS (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: <b>Sum</b> PROMBENTS (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: <b>Sum</b> PROMBENT (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: <b>Sum</b> PROMBENT (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: <b>Sum</b> PROMBENT (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: <b>Sum</b> PROMBENT (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: <b>Sum</b> PROMBENT (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: <b>Sum</b> PROMBENT (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: <b>Sum</b> PROMBENT (please use separate sheets if you wish) <b>Musthan</b> The Graphed Ecoy of Card, primises - Ulle are dealing Without the project but a can't assist us Mathing and the Ulber e Dealing Ulle the Maste Management - Kusit Please ask the following of my colleagues/triends/neighbours to register for this project: I dealing the graph of the project of this project: I dealing the graph of the project for this project: I dealing the graph of the project for this project: I dealing the graph of the graph of the graph of the project for this project: I dealing the graph of the gr	would like my noti	fications by fAX, Emai	Hetter	nuil)	-	Email Fax	
would like to receive documents for comment as follows In terms of Government Notice R.543 - 546 of June 2010 (EIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business, financial ersonal or other interest that I may have in the approval or refusal of the application: <b>COMMENTS</b> (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: <b>Gun</b> <u>Promobell</u> is that <u>use Comment</u> <u>curry</u> <u>day</u> but <u>Elle</u> <u>cant</u> <u>gel</u> <u>the</u> <u>jeb</u> <u>cry</u> <u>af</u> <u>aux</u> <u>Primises</u> <u>like</u> <u>are</u> <u>dedim</u> <u>withs</u> <u>the</u> <u>frage</u> <u>but</u> <u>u</u> <u>caust</u> <u>assist</u> <u>us</u> <u>Mathing</u> <u>and</u> <u>the</u> <u>Ulhere</u> <u>Dediving</u> <u>us</u> the <u>Ulasste</u> <u>Management</u> <u>kus</u> , <u>rece's</u> <u>Ule</u> <u>are</u> <u>Stay</u> <u>in</u> <u>Browthorses</u> <u>primit</u> <u>but</u> <u>uh</u> <u>Cause</u> <u>primit</u> <u>but</u> <u>uh</u> <u>cause</u> <u>primit</u> <u>but</u> <u>uh</u> <u>cause</u> <u>primit</u> <u>but</u> <u>uh</u> <u>cause</u> <u>primit</u> <u>curry</u> <u>current</u> <u>in</u> <u>curry</u> <u>current</u> <u>curry</u> <u>curry</u> <u>current</u> <u>curry</u> <u>cury</u> <u>curry</u> <u>curry</u> <u>cu</u>	would like to receive documents for comment as follows In terms of Government Notice R.543 - 546 of June 2010 (EIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business, financial, ersonal or other interest that I may have in the approval or refusal of the application: <b>COMMENTS</b> (please use separate sheets if you wish) Any comments you may have at this stage: <b>Sum</b> Promball is that we Comment cuezy alay but like can't get the Job Cry of aux primises - We are dealing with the fragest but a can't assist we Mathing and the Where Dealing We the Maste Management kussi Proves Station Complayed the prophe from of ather pri- please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: at the Job or any projects						Telephone	
In terms of Government Notice R.543 - 546 of June 2010 (EIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business, financial nersonal or other interest that I may have in the approval or refusal of the application: <b>COMMENTS</b> (please use separate sheets if you wish) any comments you may have at this stage: <b>Que Promobellit</b> is that we Comment were alay but the care get the Job Cray of an primises - the are dealing withs the frajest but a care assist us Mathing and the Where Dealing We the Marste Management Kus, price's the are stay in Brancharste print but the Care of Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: "I the job ar any project"	In terms of Government Notice R.543 - 546 of June 2010 (EIA process regulations) I disclose below any direct business, financial, ersonal or other interest that I may have in the approval or refusal of the application: <b>COMMENTS</b> (please use separate sheets if you wish) why comments you may have at this stage: <b>Gum</b> PRamble M. is that we Comment cuezy day but like cant get the Jab Cruy of Quar Primises. We are derived with the fraject but a cant assist us Mathing and the Where Disting M. the Maste Management Kusit Pawer Station Complayed the prophe from of ather pri- please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: et the Job or any Projects	would like to recei	ve documents for comment as t	follows			By email	<u></u>
Any comments you may have at this stage: Que Promble 1's that we Comment every day but the East get the Job Crey of our primises - We are derlin with the fraject but a case assoit us Mathing and the Where Derling with Waste Management Kus, he where Derling with Waste Management Kus, aver station Emplayed the peophe from of other pr re's We are stay in Bronchorses pruit but whe Carib Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: 'et the job or any Projects:	Any comments you may have at this stage: 9 us promble is that we Comment curry day but the cant get the Job Cry of our primises - the are delived with the fraje et but a cant assoit us Mathing and the Where Desiling with Waste Management Kusit have station Employed the peophe from of other pri- rice's We are stay in Brondhorsts pruit but the Canit Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: "et the job or any projects."	••••••	·					••••
Sur prombell is that we Comment cuery day but Elle cant get the Job Eng of our primises - We are deding with the fraject but a cant assit us Mathing and the Where Desiling with Waste Management Kus, aver Station Employed the people from of ather pr "ce's We are stay in Bronchorsts pruit but we Canit Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: "et the job or any projects."	and promobell is that we Comment every day but Elle cant get the Job Eng of our primises. We are derling withe the project but a can't assist us Mathing and the Where Derling with Waste Management kusit here station Employed the prophe from of atter pr rec's We are stay in Bronchorsts pruit but We Can't Please ask the following of my colleagues/triends/neighbours to register for this project: iet the job or any projects		······			*****	······································	
Our prombell is that we comment every day but Elle can't get the Job cry of our primises - We are deding withe the project but a can't assist us Mathing and the Where Dealing with Waste Management Kus, naver station Employed the prophe from of other pr "Ce's We are stay in Bronchorsts pruit but We Can't please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: "et the job or any projects."	Our prombled is that we Comment cuesy day but the cant get the Job Crey of our primises. We are derived with the fraject but a can't assist us Mathing and the Where Deriving with Waste Management Kussi pawer station Employed the people from of atter pr Me is we stay in Bronchor stopput but the Can't Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: iet the job or any projects	COMMENTS (	please use separate sheets	if you wish)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Can't get the Job Cruy of our primises - We are delin with the fraject but a can't assist us Mathing and the Where Deviling with Waste Management Kuss paver station Emplayed the prophe from of ather pr mce's We are stay in Bronchorsts pruit but whe Can't Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: iet the job or any projects.	Cant get the Job Cry of our primises - Whe are deding with the fraject but a can't assit us Mathing and the Where Deviling with Waste Management Kusit power station Employed the people from of ather pr "ce's We are stay in Bronchorsts pruit but whe Can't Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: "et the job or any project:	COMMENTS ( Any comments ye	please use separate sheets ou may have at this stage:	if you wish)			······	
With the fraje of but a cant assit us Mathing and the Where Deviling with Maste Mongement Kus, pairer stations Employed the peophe from of ather pr "ce's We are stay in Bronchorstopruit but whe Canik Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: "et the job or any projects."	Mithe the fraject but a can't assit us Mathing and the Where Dealing with Waste Management Kusit Pawer Station Employed the peophe from of ather pr rce's We are stay in Bronchorsterpruit but We Can't Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: "et the job or any projects."	COMMENTS ( Any comments yo Quin PRom	please use separate sheets ou may have at this stage: BkM is that	if you wish) MeCom	ment cu	cy day &	ut Ell	l'e.
the Where Dealing With Waste Management Kus, naver station Emplayed the people from of ather pr "ce's We are stay in Bronchorsts pruit but We Carrie Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: "et the job or any projects."	the Where Derling with Weste Management Kusit Pawer station Employed the prophe from of ather pro- mce's We are stay in Bronchorsts pruit but the Canit Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: iet the job or any projects	COMMENTS ( Any comments yo Dux PRom	please use separate sheets ou may have at this stage: SkM is that	if you wish) Me Com	ment cu	egy-day	ut Ell	'e
The Where Derling With Maste Management Kus. Dawer Station Employed the prophe from of ather pr MCe's We are stay in Brondhorsts pruit but Whe Canik Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: "I et the job or any projects."	The Where Derling With Maste Management Kusil Pairer Station Employed the prophe from of ather pr MCe's We are Stay in Bronchorsts pruit but We Court Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: I'et the job or any projects	COMMENTS ( Any comments yo Que PROM Cant ge	please use separate sheets ou may have at this stage: bk/ is that f. the Job C	if you wish) 	ment cu n primise	cy-day s-Ule a	ut Ell e del	'e Jug
Pawer Station Employed the people from of ather pr MCe's We are stay in Bronchorsts pruit but the Court Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: Het the job or any projects:	Paires Station Employed the people from of ather produces the are stay in Bronchorsts pruit but the Court Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project: et the job or any projects:	COMMENTS ( Any comments yo Oux PROM Cant ge Withe th	please use separate sheets ou may have at this stage: whether is that is that is frage at bo is project bo	if you wish) Ul - Com Corry of Ords	ment cu primis t assiñ	ezy-day 28 - Ule a 4 us Mar	ut Cll e ded, hving a	le Ing ne
et the job or any projects.	et the job or any projects.	COMMENTS ( Any comments yo Our PROM Cant Or Mithe Sh the Whe	please use separate sheets ou may have at this stage: bkM is that I the Job e 's fraject bi ere Decility	if you wish) <i>Me Com</i> orig of our ut a carr <i>Ule the M</i>	ment cu a primise t assiñ laste M	eg-dag es-Ule a lus Mar Vanagemen	ut Ell e ded himg a f. kui	1e 1 1 1 1 1 1 811
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	COMMENTS ( Any comments yo Que Prom Cant ge Mithe the the Whe Pawer Sta acce's Whe	please use separate sheets ou may have at this stage: whet is that is that is fraject eve Deviling for Complay ease ask the following of m	if you wish) <i>Me Com</i> orig of our ut a car <i>Ule the Me</i> <i>Broucho</i> v colleaguestric	ment cu primise t assin laste Ma Peophe ses pruin	egg-day s-Ule as l us Mar lancy ener from of but abe	tut Ell e ded thing a t. Kus ather Canik	1 e 1 july 2 v 2 v

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
REGISTRASIE- EN KOMN	IENTAARBLAD		אור
Uitbreiding van aswe by die Kusile-k	KantoorvirOpenbareDeelname Anelle Lötter/Florence Rambuda Zitholele Consulting (Pty) Ltd Posbus 6002, Halfway House, 1685		
Ingevoeg by die Agtergrondin	ligtingsdokument	Tel: (011) 20 Faks: 086	07 2076/2075 5-676-9950
September 2	011	Epos: alotter@ florencer	zitholele.co.za of @zitholele.co.za
Vulasb in en stuur so goumoonti	ikterugaan die OIB KantoorvirOper	bareDeelname (ky	khierbo)
TITEL	VOORNAAM RUMIE		
VOORLETTERS AJ	VAN BRIEL		
ORGANISASIE _ HATCHERY (PTY) LY(	E-POS rudie @G	alestide	. (0.29
posadres P.O. Box 3262	YONTAWA PARK	01. h.	-
TEL NO 012 8089930/1/2	POSKODE		
DATUM 2011/0/17	FAKS NO 012 8089	933	
Registreer my asbformeel as 'n belanghebbend en kennisgewingskanontvangtydens die Omgewings	e en geaffekteerde party (B&GP)sod simpakbepalingsproses	atekverdereinligting	JAD NEE
			Brief (pos)
Ekontvanggraag my kennisgewings per $\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	Hchery		Faks
1-10			Telefoon Papioroksomolaro
Ekwilgraagdokumentevirkommentaarsoosvolgontvar	ng		Pelepos
Ingevolge die regulasies afgekondig in Goewerment (OIB-prosesregulasies) meld ek hieronder enige reg goedkeuring of weiering van die aansoek het:	skennisgewings R. 543 - 546 in Staatsk streekse sake-, finansiële, persoonlike o	oerant No. 33306 va If ander belang wat e	Oṗ CD n 18 Junie 2010 k by die
KOMMENTAAR (Gebruikasbafsonderlikeve	lleindiennodig)		
Enigekommentaarwat u in hierdie stadium het:			
Versoekasb die volgende	van my vriende/bureomvirhierdiep	rojekteregistreer:	
5 5			

RI Uitbreid b	REGISTRASIE- EN KOMMENTAARBLAD Uitbreiding van aswegdoenfasiliteite by die Kusile-kragstasie			OIB KantoorvirOpenbareDeelnam Anelle Lötter/Florence Rambuda Zitholele Consulting (Pty) Ltd Posbus 6002, Halfway House, 168	
Ir	ngevoeg by die Agtergrondir	nligtingsdokument		Tel: (011) 2 Faks: 08	207 2076/2075 6-676-9950
	September 2	2011		Epos: alotter@ florence	vzitholele.co.za of r@zitholele.co.za
Vula	sb in en stuur so goumoont	likterugaan die OlB	KantoorvirOper	bareDeelname (k	ykhierbo)
TITEL	man	VOORNAAM	Рісток_	TO HARNES	SCHEEN DEN
VOORLETTERS	P. J.		Schae	r ø E <	
ORGANISASIE		E-POS			
POSADRES	POSBUS 14	53 Bro-	vie Horsts	PRUIT 10	20
	0765203688	POSKODE	/02	20	
	16/10/2011	FAKS NO	012 . 2	TUS401	antichet
Registreer my asb en kennisgewingska	formeel as 'n belanghebben anontvangtydens die Omgewing	de en geaffekteerde jsimpakbepalingspros	party (B&GP)soc es	datekverdereinligting	Lua NEE
Ekontvanggraag my	r kennisgewings por	aborius	4@lant	tic.net	Brief (pos) E-pos Telefoon Paoine-tecomitase
Ekwilgraagdokumer	ntevirkommentaarsoosvolgontva	ang			Per e-pos
Ingevolge die regula (OIB-prosesrogulas goedkeuring of weie	asies afgekondig in Goewermen ies) meld ek hieronder enige reg pring van die aansoek het:	ntskennisgewings R. 5 gstreekse sake-, finar	i43 - 546 in Staats Isiöle, persoonlike	koerant No. 33306 v of ander belang wat	an 18 Junie 2010 ek by die
KOMMENTAA Enigekommentaan DAAA N CO MIE. DAAA 7	R (Gebruikasbafsonderlikev rwat u in hierdie stadium het たっていたまた デーンタク	elleindiennodig) Die Betreek Lyding WAI SisTERE in	NE B-40 NE OP	DEELTE IS U KAMUT A UKE GEBIE	LAND BOG GLOND ANGETOON WORL D.T.W. VLEILANDE,
DAMME, EA ASWEG DO	S. WAT NADELO DEN BEORYWIGH	E GERAAL S EDE. DAU	AC WORD	o En BAT	E BEOSGEC
BESOFDER VLEZANDE	En OS GEUMA NO	ses nl. हहा	oc DELING	VAN LA	1) Bow GNON D
	Versoekasb die volgende	e van my vriende/b	ureomvirhierdie	projekteregistreer	:
				·····	
		DANKIE VIR U B	YDRAE		

by die Kusile-kragstasie				Anelle Lötter/F Zitholele Con Posbus 6002 Ha	lorence Ran sulting (Pty)	nbuda ) Ltd e 1685
Ingevoeg by die Agtergrondinligtingsdokument				Tel: (011) 20 Faks: 086	07 2076/20 5-676-9950	e, 1065 75
	September 2	011		Epos: alotter@ florencer	zitholele.co @zitholele.	.za of .co.za
Vul	asb in en stuur so goumoontl	likterugaan die O	IB KantoorvirOpen	bareDeelname (ky	khierbo)	
TITEL -	Mnr	VOORNAAM	John			
VOORLETTERS	JT	VAN	Fourie			
ORGANISASIE		E-POS	ifourie1 a	)sars.90	U.Zq.	
POSADRES	Posbus 2048	Bronkhor	stspruit		-	
TEL NO	082466 8060.	POSKODE	1020			
DATUM	23/10/11.	FAKS NO	0124226	,008.		
Registreer my asl en kennisgewingsk	bformeel as 'n belanghebbend anontvangtydens die Omgewings	e en geaffekteerd simpakbepalingspro	e party (B&GP)soda oses	atekverdereinligting	JĄ	NEE
					Brief (p	os)
Ekontvanggraag m	y kennisgewings per				Faks	<u>5</u> 5
					Telefo	on
Ekwiloraaqdokumer	ntevirkommentaarsoosvolgontvar				Papierekse	mplare
entingraagaoname	ine virkommentaarsbosvolgontvar	ig			Per&-p	)OS
Ingevolge die regula (OIB-prosesregulas goedkeuring of weie	asies afgekondig in Goewerment: ies) meld ek hieronder enige reg: ering van die aansoek het:	skennisgewings R. streekse sake-, fina	543 - 546 in Staatsko ansiële, persoonlike o	perant No. 33306 va f ander belang wat e	n 18 Junie 20 ek by die	<u>)</u> )10
Plags	Arbor 15	Bronk	horses	quit.		
	ELENAAR   BENONER	<u></u>				
KOMMENTAA	R (Gebruikasbafsonderlikeve	lleindiennodig)				
Enigekommentaar	rwat u in hierdie stadium het:					
		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				••••••

. .

**REGISTRASIE- EN KOMMENTAARBLAD** 

Uitbreiding van aswegdoenfasiliteite

OIB

KantoorvirOpenbareDeelname

Versoekasb die volgende van my vriende/bureomvirhierdieprojekteregistreer:

5 1 m 17 :

DANKIE VIR U BYDRAE

					12712				
R	EGISTRATION AND CO	EIA Public Participation Office							
Env Waste M proposed	ironmental Impact A lanagement Licens l extension of the a Kusile Power	Anelle Lötter/Florence Rambuda Zitholele Consulting (Pty) Ltd P O Box 6002, Halfway House, 1685 Tel: (011) 207 2076/2075							
	September 20	Email: alotter@zitholele.co.za or florencer@zitholele.co.za							
Please	complete and return to the l	EIA Public Partici	pation Office (as a	bove) before 31 O	ctober 2011				
TITLE	Mr	FIRST NAME	Oscar						
INITIALS	0	SURNAME	Olën						
ORGANISATION / FARM NAME	Afri Sam	EMAIL	OSCAT. ole	n@za.ch	isisan con				
POSTAL ADDRESS	P.O. Box 636	7 W	It ever dec	pourt					
TEL NO	011 767 7205	POSTAL CODE	1715	<u>F=</u>					
DATE	2/1/0/2011	FAX NO	011 76	77142					
Please formally re information and not	egister me as an interested a lifications during the Environmen	and affected party	/ (I&AP) so that I r ient process	may receive further	YES NO				
					,Letter (mail)				
I would like my notifications by									
I would like to recei		By email							
In terms of Govern personal or other in We at	nent Notice R.543 - 546 ofJune terest that I may have in the app Afric Sam Lave	e 2010 (EIA process proval or refusal of th condition	s regulations) I discl ne application: ect busines	ose below any direc	t business, financial,				
ar any	other interest in	the ar	opraval or	refusal of	the cipdicution.				
COMMENTS	please use separate sheets if	you wish)			4.0				
Any comments yo	ou may have at this stage:								
At this stage the only concern we might have would									
be dust originating from the Facility. We would like									
to see that proper nodelling has been done to determine									
the extent of what milligation measures will be put in									
place to reduce this impact.									
Please ask the following of my colleagues/friends/neighbours to register for this project:									
hie.	······								
1. 141									

R Uitbreid b	egistrasie- en komi ding van aswe y die Kusile-k	C KantoorvirOpe Anelle Lötter/Fl Zitholele Cons Posbus 6002, Ha	OIB KantoorvirOpenbareDeelname Anelle Lötter/Florence Rambuda Zitholele Consulting (Pty) Ltd Posbus 6002, Halfway House, 1685						
I	ngevoeg by die Agtergrondi	Tel: (011) 207 2076/2075 Faks: 086-676-9950 Epos: 20ttor@2ttbolele.co.22.of							
	September 2	florencer	@zitholele.co.za						
Vulasb in en stuur so goumoontlikterugaan die OIB KantoorvirOpenbareDeelname (kykhierbo)									
TITEL	Mar.	VOORNAAM	Jacobus Potrus						
VOORLETTERS	J.P.	VAN	Jubert						
ORGANISASIE	Joubert Bogdery	E-POS	jaubertboerdery@gnail.com						
POSADRES	Podous 55 Bro	nkhoratspru	ι <del>ι</del>	0 0					
TEL NO	013 9321293	POSKODE	1020	>					
DATUM	24-10-2011	FAKS NO	0						
Ekontvanggraag my kennisgewings per       Enercipus         Ekontvanggraag my kennisgewings per       Faks         Ekwilgraagdokumentevirkommentaarsoosvolgontvang       Papiereksemplare         Papiereksemplare       Op CD         Ingevolge die regulasies afgekondig in Goewermentskennisgewings R. 543 - 546 in Staatskoerant No. 33306 van 18 Junie 2010       Op CD         (OIB-procesregulasies) meld ek hieronder enige regstreekse sake-, finanslële, persoonlike of ander belang wat ek by die goedkeuring of weiering van die aansoek het:       Bescedeting         KOMMENTAAR (Gebruikasbafsonderlikeveilleindienhödig)       Enigekommentaarwat u in hierdie stadium het:									
Versoekasb die volgende van my vriende/bureomvirhierdieprojekteregistreer:									
DANKIE VIR U BYDRAE									

-----